
Product Description Ed
ib

le
 o

r A
s 

Pu
rc

ha
se

d

Se
rv

in
g 

Si
ze

C
al

or
ie

s

Pr
ot

ei
n 

(g
m

)

Fa
t (

gm
)

Sa
tu

ra
te

d 
Fa

t (
gm

)

Tr
an

s 
Fa

t (
gm

)

C
ho

le
st

er
ol

 (m
g)

C
ar

bo
hy

dr
at

es
 (g

m
)

Fi
be

r (
gm

)

Su
ga

r (
gm

)

So
di

um
 (m

g)

Iro
n 

(m
g)

Vi
ta

m
in

 C
 (m

g)

Vi
ta

m
in

 A
 (I

U
)

C
al

ci
um

 (m
g)

SL
E 

In
fo

M
ea

t/M
ea

t A
lt

Fr
ui

t/V
eg

B
re

ad
/B

re
ad

 A
lt

C
N

 L
ab

el

N
SL

P 
M

ea
t/M

ea
t A

lt 
(o

z)

N
SL

P 
Fr

ui
t (

cu
p)

N
SL

P 
G

ra
in

/B
re

ad
 (o

z)

N
SL

P 
Ve

g 
R

ed
/O

ra
ng

e 
(c

up
)

N
SL

P 
Ve

g 
D

G
re

en
 (c

up
)

N
SL

P 
Ve

g 
St

ar
ch

y 
(c

up
)

N
SL

P 
Ve

g 
B

ea
ns

/P
ea

s 
(c

up
)

N
SL

P 
Ve

g 
O

th
er

 (c
up

)

SL
E 

N
ot

es

Ingredients/Contact Information

APPLE SLCD MI 7+1 30# GFS AP 10 Slice 110 1 0 0 N/A 0 26 1 24 15 0.36 2.4 200 0 N

Apples, Sugar, Ascorbic Acid, Salt, Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

APPLE SLCD RED PLD IQF 4-5# GFS AP 1 CUP 70 0 0 0 0 0 19 2.00002 16 65 0 120 100 0 N
Apples, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

APPLE SLCD UNPLD 6-10 P/L EP 0.5 CUP 68.34 0.1836 0.4386 0.0714 N/A 0 17.1768 2.04 15.1368 3.06 0.2448 0.204 57.12 4.08 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Knouse Foods,phone: 717-677-8181.  Manufacturer number: FFSLR0800LKL01.  Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

APPLE SLCD W/P 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 50 0 0 0 0 0 12 2.00004 9 20 0 0 0 0 N
Sliced apples and water. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

APPLE SLCD YORK W/P 6-10 P/L AP 0.5 CUP 50 0 0 0 0 0 12 2.00004 9 20 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Knouse Foods, phone: 717-677-8181, www.knousefoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: FFSLRO700LKL01.  Nutrition updated April 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

APPLESAUCE IND 72-4Z MUSLMN AP 1 EACH 90 0 0 0 0 0 22 1.99999 18 10 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Knouse Foods, 717-677-8181, www.knousefoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 11013.  Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

APPLESAUCE NAT 72-4Z GFS AP 1 EACH 50 0 0 0 0 0 12 1.99999 7.99995 10 0 0 0 0 N
Apples, Water, Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

APPLESAUCE SWT 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 90 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 18 9.99999 0 0 0 0 N

Apples, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup and Water. Ascorbic Acid to maintain color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2013. The 
ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

APPLESAUCE SWT 6-10 KE AP 0.5 CUP 90 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 18 9.99999 0 0 0 0 N

Apples, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, and Water. Ascorbic acid added to maintain color.  COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2013. 
The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BACON CKD 22-26CT EQV 3-100CT GFS AP 3 SLICES 60 5 5.0 2.0 0.0 15 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 N

Bacon (cured with water, salt, sugar, smoke flavoring, sodium phosphates, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.) COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BACON CKD FAST'N EASY 3-100 HRML EP 1 OZ 134 11 10.0 3.5 0.0 35 0 0 0 430 0.343029 0.493281 0 3.40194 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Hormel Foods, phone: 1-800-723-8000/web page: www.hormelfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 11977. Nutrition updated February 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

BACON CKD RND 192CT HRML AP 1 EACH 39 3 3.0 1.0 0.0 10 0 0 0 150 0.0974452 0.15717 0 1.13511 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Hormel Foods, phone: (800) 677-2895/web page: www.hormelfoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 15825. Nutrition updated July 2012. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

BACON CKD RND WHOLE MUSCLE 2-96CT GFS AP 2 PIECE 70 4 6.0 2.0 0.0 15 0 0 0 240 0 0 0 0 N

Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar,Smoke flavoring,  Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BACON CKD SLCD 2-150CT ARMR EP 3 SLICE 80 7 6.0 2.0 0.0 15 0 0 0 490 0.016 0 0.64 2.032 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Armour-Eckrich, phone: 800-722-1127. Please reference manufacturer number: 4530029691. Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

BACON RND CKD 192CT 2-1.9# WRIGHT AP 2 PIECE 90 8 6.0 2.0 0.0 20 0 0 0 230 0.36 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Tyson Prepared Foods, phone: (479) 290-4160/web page: www.tysonfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 209149-616. 
Nutrition updated September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAGEL WGRAIN WHITE IW 72-2Z LENDER AP 1 EACH 140 5.99999 1.00001 0 0 0 29 3.99997 4.99998 180 1.8 0 0 40 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pinnacle Foods, phone: 800-432-3102.  Please reference manufacturer number: 75. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

BAGELS WGRAIN SLCD BULK 84-2Z BKCRFT AP 1 EACH 160 4.99999 0.50003 0 0 0 34 3.99999 3.99999 280 1.07998 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bake Crafters Food Co., phone: 423-396-3392/web page: www.bakecrafters.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 936. Nutrition updated 
April 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR APPLE CINN WGRAIN 96CT NUTRIGRAIN AP 1 EACH 160 2.00002 4 0.500016 0 0 30 3.00001 14 130 1.8 0 750 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg Grocery, phone: (877) 511-5777/web page: www.kfafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3800059779. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR BERRY TRIPLE CRNCH IW 120-2.25Z AP 1 EACH 260 4 8 1.50003 0 0 42 3 16 125 1.44 1.2 0 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: The Father's Table, phone: 407-324-1200. Please reference manufacturer number: 1194. Nutrition updated July 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

BAR BLUEB WGRAIN 96-1.55Z NUTRIGRAIN AP 1 EACH 160 2.00002 4 0.500016 0 0 30 3.00001 15 135 2.00002 0 750 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3800090819. Nutrition updated June 2014. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

BAR CEREAL APPLCINN WGRAIN 96-1.42Z AP 1 EACH 150 2 3 0.5 0 0 30 3 9 95 1.8 0 100 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31911. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR CEREAL CHEERIO WGRAIN IW 96-1.42Z AP 1 EACH 150 2 3 0.5 0 0 30 3 9 90 1.8 1.2 100 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31914. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR CEREAL CINN TST WGRAIN 96-1.42Z AP 1 EACH 150 3 3 0.5 0 0 30 3 8 115 1.8 0 0 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 45576. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR CEREAL COCOPUFF WGRAIN 96-1.42Z AP 1 EACH 150 3 3 0.5 0 0 30 3 9 110 1.8 1.2 100 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 45577. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR CEREAL GLDN GRHM  WGRAIN 96-1.42Z AP 1 EACH 150 2 3 0.5 0 0 30 3 9 110 1.8 0 100 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31913. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR CHRY APPL CRNCH IW 120-2Z AP 1 EACH 260 3 8 2 0 0 43 3 18 105 1.44 1.2 100 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: The Father's Table, phone: 407-324-1200. Please reference manufacturer number: 1197. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

BAR CINN ICED WGRAIN 160-1.5Z DARL AP 1 EACH 170 2.00002 5 2.00002 0 0 31 2.00002 11 170 1.07999 0 0 0 1 each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Darlington Farms, phone: (800) 754-2202. website: http://darlingtonsnacks.com/.  Please reference manufacturer number: 24200. Nutrition updated 
May 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR GRANOLA APPL WGRAIN 160-1.5Z DARL AP 1 EACH 170 2.00002 5 1.50001 0 5 30 2.00002 13 170 1.07999 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Darlington Farms, phone: (800) 754-2202.website: http://darlingtonsnacks.com/. Please reference manufacturer number: 24100. Nutrition updated 
May 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR GRANOLA CHOC CHIP 12-8CT QUAK AP 1 EACH 100 1 3.00001 1 0 0 18 1 7 75 0.35999 0 0 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Quaker Food and Beverage, phone: (800) 856-5781/web page: www.quakeroats.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31182. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BAR GRANOLA CHOC CHNK L/F 12-8 QUAK AP 1 EACH 90 1.00001 1.99999 0 0 0 19 0 7.00001 80 0.36 N/A N/A 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Quaker Food and Beverage, phone: (800) 367-6287. Please reference manufacturer number: 31186. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

BAR OATML APPLE SFT IW 216-1.2Z AP 1 EACH 140 2 4 1.49998 0 0 24 1 9 85 0.719987 6 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Darlington Farms, phone: 800-754-2202.  Please reference manufacturer number: 70100. Nutrition updated July 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

BAR OATML CHOC CHIP SFT IW 216-1.2Z AP 1 EACH 130 2 3.49998 1 0 0 24 1 10 75 0.719987 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Darlington Farms, phone: 800-754-2202. Please reference manufacturer number: 70300. Nutrition updated July 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

BAR STRAWB WGRAIN 96CT NUTRIGRAIN AP 1 EACH 160 2.00002 4 0.500016 0 0 29 3.00001 14 150 1.8 0 750 200 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg Grocery, phone: (877) 511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3800059772. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BASE BEEF LO SOD 12-1# LEGO EP 1 CUP 19.9999 0 0.999961 0 0 0 3.00011 0 1.99992 110 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Unilever Bestfoods, 800-342-4634/e-mail: FSQA.Inquiries@unilever.com.  Manufacturer number: 75851. Nutrition updated January 2012. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

BASE BEEF NO MSG LO SOD 6-1# MINR EP 8 FLOZ 15.0001 N/A 0.500055 0 0 0 1.00011 0 0 135 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Nestle Foodservice (Minor's), phone: (800)288-8682/web page: www.nestleprofessional.com.  Manufacturer number: 33206. Nutrition updated May 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BASE CHIX LO SOD 12-1# LEGO EP 1 CUP 19.9999 0 0.500094 0 0 0 3.00011 0 0.999961 130 0 0 0 0 N
For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Unilever Bestfoods, 630-955-5525.  Manufacturer number: 75850. Nutrition updated January 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects 
the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BASE CHIX LO SOD NO MSG 6-1# MINR EP 8 FLOZ 15 0.9 0 0 0 0 1.99992 0 0 125 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Nestle Foodservice (Minor's), phone: (800)288-8682/web page: www.nestleprofessional.com.  Manufacturer number: 46206. Nutrition updated May 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



BEAN & PORK XFCY 6-10 SHOWBOAT AP 0.5 CUP 120 6.00002 1.49994 0.49998 N/A 5.00006 22 6.00002 3.99997 550 1.79998 1.20003 100 40 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Bush Bros & Co., phone: (865) 588-7685/ website: www.bushbeans.com  Manufacturer number: 028949. Nutrition updated May 2011. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

BEAN BAKED 6-10 BUSH AP 0.5 CUP 140 6.00002 0.99996 0 0 0 29 5.00006 12 550 1.79998 0 0 40 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Bush Brother & Co., phone: 1800-590-3797. www.bushbeans.com  Manufacturer number: 01619. Nutrition updated June 2013.. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

BEAN BAKED FCY 6-10 ALLEN AP 0.5 CUP 150 6.00002 1.49994 0 0 0 29 5.00006 11 590 1.79998 1.20003 0 40 1/4 Cup N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Allen Inc., phone: (800) 234-2553. Please reference manufacturer number: 42217001. Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

BEAN PORK & NAVY 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 99.225 4.52678 0.637392 0.156096 0 0.182112 20.1624 5.78856 6.04872 279.503 1.33982 0.546336 12.943 40.0646 N

White beans, water, sugar, salt, tomato paste, pork, dextrose, onion powder, paprika, oleoresin, caramel color, black pepper. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated January 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEAN REFRD 6-10 GRSZ AP 0.5 CUP 90 6 2 0.499968 0 0 16 4 0 490 1.80006 0 0 40 1/2 Cup N
Cooked beans, Water, Lard, Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated November 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects 
the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEAN REFRIED VEGETARIAN 6-27.09Z SANTG EP 0.5 CUP 136.48 7.95004 1.31999 0.489964 0.0100017 0 23.21 7.96005 0.340058 491.86 1.85996 0.710002 0 43.79 1/4c prpd N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Basic American Foods, phone: 800-447-7939/web page:www.baf.com  Manufacturer number: 54914. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

BEEF CRMBL CKD 2-5# ADV AP 2.19 OZ 90 10 6.0 2.0 0.0 20 1 1 0 250 1.44003 0 0 20 2.19 oz Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: AdvancePierre, phone: 800-969-2747/web site: www.advancepierre.com. Manufacturer number: 320630-20. Nutrition updated December 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF CRMBL CKD 80/Z W/TVP 10# PG AP 0.5 CUP 220 8 17.0 7.0 0.0 35 2 2 1 350 1.4364 0 0.9234 20 N

Beef, Water, Textured Soy Protein (Soy Flour), Salt, Spices, Granulated Onion, Granulated Garlic, Caramel Color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF GRND 80/20 PURE FZ 3-10# GFS EP 3.5 OZ 272 27 17.0 7.0 1.0 90 0 0 0 90 2.78 0 0 28 N
Beef. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013.  The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provide
GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF GRND 81/19 FINE GRIND 6-10# P/L AP 4 OZ 280 21 21.0 9.0 N/A 75 0 0 0 65 1.79995 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Cargill Meat Solutions, phone: 800-835-2837.  Manufacturer number: 382/B00382. Nutrition updated September 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

BEEF GRND 81/19 LOOSE GRIND 6-10# AP 4 OZ 280 21 21.0 9.0 N/A 75 0 0 0 65 1.79995 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Cargill Meat Solutions (Excel), phone: (800) 835-2837/web page: http://www.excelfreshmeats.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 370. 
Nutrition updated February 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF PTY CHIX FRD CN 102-3Z ADV AP 3.00 oz 250 12 18.0 6.0 0.0 55 10 0 1 460 1.80004 0 100 40 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: AdvancePierre, phone: 800-969-2747. web site: http://www.advancepierre.com..  Manufacturer number: 95322CN. Nutrition updated January 2014. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF PTY CHUCKWAGON CN NA 96-3Z ADV AP 3.00 oz 240 13 15.0 4.5 0.0 55 11 1 1 450 1.80004 1.20002 100 40 1 each Y 2.000 0.000 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: AdvancePierre, phone: 800-969-2747. web page: http://www.advancepierre.com.  Manufacturer number: 95522CN. Nutrition updated January 2014  
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF STK SALIS CHARB 72-2.25Z ADV AP 1 EACH 170 11 13.0 5.0 0.5 55 2 1 0 380 1.79997 0 100 20 1 each Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: AdvancePierre Foods, 800-969-2747 or www.advancepierre.com.  Manufacturer number: 85422CN. Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

BEEF STK SALIS CKD 114-3Z ADV AP 1 EACH 200 14 14.0 6.0 0.0 45 4 1 1 350 1.80004 1.20002 0 40 1 each (3o Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: AdvancePierre, phone:  800-969-2747, www.advancepierre.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1-16-530-0. Nutrition updated December 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF STK SALIS CKD 150-2.14Z ADV AP 1 EACH 140 10 10.0 4.0 0.0 30 3 1 1 250 1.08 1.2 0 20 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: AdvancePierre, phone: 800-969-2747, www.advancepierre.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1-16-521-0. Nutrition updated December 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF STK SALIS CKD 156-2.15Z HOTGRILL AP 1 EACH 117 13 6.0 2.5 0.0 20 2 less than 1 less than 1 290 1.68 0.17999 2 26.03 1 Each N 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Integrated Food Service, phone: 310-523-3664/web page: www.integratedfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: N25215B. 
Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BEEF WHLWHE FRTTR BKABLE/FRY 50-3.2Z AP 1 EACH 210 12 11.0 5.0 N/A 30 14 2 1 180 2.00001 N/A 5.00003 20 None Prov N

Ingredients: Beef, Water, Textured Soy Protein Concentrate [Fortified with Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate 
(B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Dextrose, Dehydrated Onion (Including Onion Powder), Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mustard, 
Celery, Natural Flavors. Batter Ingredients: Water, bleached wheat flour, modified corn starch, yellow corn flour, salt, palm oil, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate), sodium bicarbonate, sugar, spices, 
onion powder, garlic powder, caramel color. Breading Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Turbinado Sugar, Yeast, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Wheat Flour, Salt, Not More Than 2% Silicon 
Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT, SOY.  Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

BISCUIT WGRAIN MINI FB 1Z 5-35CT PILL AP 1 EACH 100 2 5 4.5 0 0 13 1 1 230 0.36 0 0 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 32272. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BREADSTICK CHS STFD 6" WGRAIN 144CT AP 1 EACH 150 10 4.5 1.5 0.0 10 16 2 2 230 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 Each N 1.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bosco Pizza, phone: 877-GO-BOSCO/web page: www.boscospizza.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 2011. Nutrition updated August 
2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BREADSTICK CHS STFD WGRAIN 192-1.9Z AP 1 EACH 150 7 7.0 2.5 0.0 5 16 2 1 390 0.719989 0 0 150 1 Each Y 1.000 0.000 0.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8g of whole

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Frozen Foods, phone: (800) 357-6543. web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 12685. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BREADSTICK CHS STFD WGRAIN 4.2Z 10-20 AP 2 EACH 310 18 13.0 7.0 0.0 40 31 3 8 590 1.79999 0 200 400 2 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 73338. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BREADSTICK CHS STFD WGRAIN 5"192-1.93 AP 1 EACH 150 7 6.0 2.0 0.0 5 17 2 3 370 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 Each Y 1.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: (800) 357-6543. web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 7738712439. 
Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BROTH CHIX 12-5 COLLEGE INN AP 1 CUP 4.99992 0 0 0 0 0 1.00008 0 1.00008 980 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: H.J, Heinz Co., phone: 1-800-255-5750. webpage: http://www.collegeinn.com/. Manufacturer number: 322500. Nutrition updated July 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

BROTH CHIX ALL NAT 12-32FLZ PACNAT AP 1 CUP 10.0001 1.00008 0 0 0 0 1.00008 0 0 570 0.36 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pacific Natural Foods,  phone: (503) 692-9666. webpage: www.pacificfoods.com .  Manufacturer number: 52603054003 . Nutrition updated June 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BUN CINN WGRAIN IW 60-2.1Z SUPER STIX AP 1 EACH 150 4.00001 2.50001 1.00002 0 5.00002 30 2.99999 8.00001 115 1.44002 0 100 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: J & J Snack Foods Corporation, phone: (856) 665-9533/web page: www.jjsnackfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 34153. 
Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BURRITO BF/BEAN/CHS WGRAIN CN 60-5Z AP 1 EACH 360 16 15.0 7.0 0.0 25 40 5 3 460 1.44002 1.20004 400 100 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Foster Farms, phone: 800-344-3116, web page: www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 5218. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BURRITO BF/BN/CHS WGRAIN IW CN 96-5Z AP 1 EACH 360 16 15.0 7.0 0.0 25 40 5 3 460 1.44002 1.20004 400 100 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Foster Farms, phone: 800-344-3116. web page: www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 5818. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CANTALOUPE & HNYDEW CHNK 2-8# RSS AP 0.5 CUP 55.08 0.41004 0.09996 0.00996 N/A 0 14.27 0.54 N/A 15.05 0.06996 35.68 18 5.96004 N

Cantaloupe, Honeydew, water, sugar, citric acid, ascorbic acid, potassium sorbate, and sodium benzoate (both used as a preservative).  COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and 
Ingredient statement updated July 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CANTALOUPE & HNYDEW CHNK 4-2.5# P/L AP 3.5 OZ 35 0.999999 0 0 0 0 8.99999 N/A 7.99999 15 0.359964 27 1750 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Freshway Foods, phone: (937) 498-4664/web page: freshwayfoods.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 71804. Nutrition updated June 
2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CEREAL CHEERIOS FRUITY 96-.88Z GENM AP 1 EACH 90 1.00001 1.00001 0 0 0 20 1.00001 7.99999 120 3.6 12 400 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 41572000. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CEREAL FRSTD CINN FLKS R/S 96-1Z KELL AP 1 EACH 100 2.00001 0 0 0 0 24 3 6.00001 170 7.99999 21 750 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3800078786. Nutrition updated June 2014. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

CEREAL FRSTD FLKS R/S BWL 96CT KELL AP 1 EACH 100 2.00001 0 0 0 0 24 2.00001 7 160 8.10001 21 750 0 1 each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: (877) 511-5777/web page: www.kfafh.com or fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3800054998. Nutrition updated 
June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CEREAL GLDN GRAHAMS 96-1Z GENM AP 1 EACH 110 0.999992 0.999992 0 0 0 24 0.999992 9.00001 220 3.59999 4.80001 400 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 41574000. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CEREAL TRIX R/S WGRAIN 96CT GENM AP 1 PACKAG110 0.999992 0.999992 0 0 0 24 0.999992 7 140 4.49999 4.80001 400 80 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills Inc., phone: (800) 243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31922. Nutrition 
updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CEREAL TRIX WGRAIN BWL 96CT GENM AP 1 PACKAG110 0.999992 0.999992 0 0 0 24 0.999992 9.00001 160 3.59999 4.80001 400 80 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills Inc., phone: (800) 243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31923. Nutrition 
updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHEESE MOZZ 2% SHRD FTHR 4-5# P/L AP 1 OZ 90 7 6.00001 3.5 0 15 0.999992 0 0 170 0 0 100 200 N

For ingredient or allegen information please contact Sterling Ltd. Foremost Farms, phone: (810) 229-4166/web page: www.foremostfarms.com. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

CHEESE MOZZ 2% SHRD FTHR 4-5# PG AP 0.25 CUP 80 6.00001 6.00001 3.5 0 20 0.999992 0 0 230 0 0 300 220 N

Pasteurized reduced fat milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, powdered cellulose added to prevent caking, and natamycin added as a mold inhibitor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Nutrition 
and Ingredient statement updated October 2011. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIP GARDEN SALSA 104-SSV SUNCHIP AP 1 PACKAG140 2 6 1 0 0 19 2 2 150 0.36001 0 100 0 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Frito Lay, phone: 800-352-4477/web page: www.fritolay.com. Manufacturer number: 36445. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.



CHIP HARV CHED 104-SSV SUNCHIP AP 1 PACKAG140 2 6 1 0 0 18 2 2 210 0.36001 0 0 0 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Frito Lay, phone: 800-352-4477/web page: www.fritolay.com.  Manufacturer number: 11152. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

CHIP TORTL RND 8-1# TOSTIT AP 1 OZ 140 2 7 1 0 0 18 2 0 120 0.36001 0 0 40 1 oz svg N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Frito Lay, 1-800-352-4477, www.fritolay.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 47753. Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

CHIP TORTL RND YEL 5-1.5# KE AP 11 PIECE 150 2.00001 5.99999 1 0 0 21 2.00001 0 75 0.360005 0 0 40 11 Piece N

Whole Grain Yellow Corn treated with Lime, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Soybean Oil, Corn Oil), Water, Salt, TBHQ and Citric Acid (used as a preservative).COMMON 
ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its 
suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIPS CRCKR CHEDDAR 36-0.87Z SPEC K AP 1 PACKAG90 2 2.5 0 0 0 18 2 1 190 0.36 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's Grocery, phone:(877) 511-5777. web page: http://www.fafh.com/.  Please reference manufacturer number: 38000-75704 Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIPS CRCKR SEA SALT 36-0.87Z SPEC K AP 1 PACKAG90 2 2 0 0 0 19 3 0 190 0.36 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: (877) 511-5777. web page: http://www.fafh.com/.  Please reference manufacturer number: 75519 Nutrition updated December 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIPS SLCD C/C FRIES GOLD 6-5# LAMB AP 3 OZ 170 2.00004 9.00001 2.50001 0 0 21 2.00004 0 280 0.360024 6.00004 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lamb Weston, 1-800-766-7783 or www.lambweston.com Please reference manufacturer number: H3030 Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

CHIPS SLCD FRIES 6-5# LAMB AP 3 OZ 170 2.00004 7.99999 2.00004 0 0 21 2.00004 0 230 0.360024 2.39996 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783. web page: www.lambweston.com. Manufacturer number: 30H. Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

CHIPS SLCD W/SKIN FRIES 6-5# GFS AP 3 OZ 170 2.00004 7.99999 2.00004 0 0 21 2.00004 0 230 0.360024 2.39996 0 0 N

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (May Contain One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Sunflower Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Oil, Soybean Oil), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote 
color retention), Dextrose. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIX DCD 1/2" 20%WHT CKD 10# GFS AP 3 OZ 135 25 4.0 1.5 0.0 75 0 0 0 45 1.08001 0 0 0 N

Cooked Chicken Meat, Mostly Dark (80% dark, 20% white). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

CHIX DCD 1/2" 60%WHT CKD 10# GFS AP 3 OZ 130 26 2.5 1.0 0.0 70 0 0 0 45 1.08001 0 0 0 2 oz cooke N 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Cooked Chicken Meat, Natural Proportion. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

CHIX DCD 1/2" WHT CKD 10# GFS AP 3 OZ 120 26 1.5 0.0 0.0 55 0 0 0 35 0.359975 0 0 0 2 oz cooke N 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
White Cooked Diced Chicken Meat. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the 
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIX FLLT GRLLD UNBRD 58-2.8Z ADV AP 1 EACH 120 14 6.0 2.0 0.0 45 1 0 0 350 0.35997 1.20003 0 0 1 each Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: AdvancePierre, phone: 800-969-2747/web site: www.advancepierre.com. Manufacturer number: 67028CN. Nutrition updated December 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

CHIX PTY GRLLD O/R CN 90-2.65Z MCCAR AP 1 EACH 160 13 11.0 3.0 0.0 45 2 0 2 380 1.08003 0 100 20 1-2.65z Pa Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allegen information please contact Tyson Foods, phone: (800) 248-9766. web page: www.tysonfoodservice.com. Please reference product number 60102-571. Nutrition updated January 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIX STRP BRD WGRAIN FC 6-5# GLDKST AP 3 EACH 216 14 12.0 2.0 0.0 60 13 2 1 370 2.00001 11 73 29 3 Each Y 2.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pilgrim's Pride, phone: 800-321-1470.  Please reference manufacturer number: 62210. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

CHIX TNDR WGRAIN FC 450CT TYS AP 3 PIECE 260 15 15.0 2.5 0.0 25 16 3 1 390 1.79997 0 100 40 3 Piece Y 2.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Tyson Foodservice, phone: 800-248-9766/web page: www.tysonfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 70334-928. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHIX TNDRLN BRD WGRAIN 1.31Z 6-5#AVG AP 2 PIECE 160 15 7.0 1.5 0.0 35 9 1 1 250 1.08003 0 0 0 3 Each Y 2.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Tyson Foodservice, phone: 800-248-9766, www.tysonfoodservice.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 70332-928. Nutrition updated 
January 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

COD BRD STIX WGRAIN 1Z O/R 2-5# GFS AP 4 EACH 200 15 6.0 1.0 0.0 30 20 2 1 220 1.08002 1.19997 0 20 4 Each N 2.000 1.500

64.2% COD; 35.8% BATTER AND BREADING; WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHOLE YELLOW CORN MEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ENRICHED 
WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, SALT, SPICES, CORN 
SYRUP SOLIDS, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID. PREFRIED IN CANOLA, 
COTTONSEED, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Fish (Cod), Wheat. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

COFFEE LT RST REG FILTER PK 60-1.5Z EP 6 FLOZ 1.776 0.21312 0.03552 0.003552 0 0 0 0 0 3.552 0.01776 0 0 3.552 N
Coffee. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information 
provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

COLE SLAW 2-7# RESERS AP 0.5 CUP 170 1.00002 12 2.50005 0 9.99999 16 2.00004 13.0001 170 0.360045 180 750 40 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Reeser's Fine Foods, phone: (800) 333-6431. Please reference manufacturer number: 71117.15363. Nutrition updated March 2012. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

COLE SLAW CRMY CLSC 10# GFS AP 0.5 CUP 150 1 10 1.5 0 10 17 0 13 330 0.36 30 750 40 N

CABBAGE, SALAD DRESSING (Soybean Oil, Eggs, Water, Egg Yolks [Egg Yolks, Salt], Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate [Contains Sodium Bisulfite], Flavoring [Partially 
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, TBHQ, Tocopherols, Mustard Oil, Fractionated Vegetable Oil], Coloring [Paprika, Annatto, Soybean Oil, Gum Arabic, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid]), SUGAR, WATER, 
CARROTS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, ERYTHORBIC ACID (To Retain Color), POTASSIUM SORBATE (To Retard Spoilage), CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, SPICE. 
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS
its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

COLE SLAW GRANDMAS 10# SANDR AP 0.5 CUP 200 1 14 2 0 15 18 1 15 180 0.36 30 1000 40 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Sandridge Foods, phone: (800)627-2523/web page: www.sandridge.com.  Manufacturer number: 2010399. Nutrition updated June 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

CORN CUT IQF 30# GFS EP 0.5 CUP 66.42 2.091 0.5494 0.08446 N/A 0 15.826 1.968 2.5174 0.82 0.3854 2.87 163.18 2.46 N
Corn. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information 
provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CORN DOG TKY WGRAIN .67Z CN 2-5# HOR AP 6 EACH 250 11 10.0 1.5 0.0 15 31 1 8 630 3.60001 0 0 0 6 each Y 2.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: House of Raeford Farms, phone: 843-558-9461. Please reference manufacturer number: 20420. Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

CORN SHOEPEG WHT 20# LAKESIDE EP 1 CUP 65.6 2.255 0.3526 0.05412 N/A 0 16.0392 1.968 2.5584 4.1 0.287 2.542 2.46 3.28 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lakeside Foods Inc., phone: (920) 684-3356/web page: www.lakesidefoods.com.  Manufacturer number: 442913. Nutrition updated June 2011. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

CORN SUPER SWT 30# GFS EP 0.5 CUP 76.26 2.5502 0.6068 0.09348 N/A 0 18.3106 2.296 2.9438 3.28 0.5002 3.936 190.24 2.46 N
Corn. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated November 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information 
provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CORNMEAL WHT SELF RISING 25# GENM AP 3.5 OZ 338 7.94 2.8 0.52 N/A N/A 70.3 4.9 1.1 1340 4.4 N/A N/A 200 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: General Mills Bakeries, (800) 767-3660/gmiflour.com Manufacturer number: 56301. Nutrition updated March 2012. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

CORNMEAL WHT SELF RISING 25# WEIS EP 1 EACH 110 2.00001 0.99999 0 0 0 22 3 0 370 1.08 0 0 0 N

For ingredient and allergen information please contact: Weisenberger Mills, phone: 800-643-8678/ http://weisenberger.com/index.cfm Manufacturer item code: PEARL. Nutrition statement updated July 
2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CRACKER GRHM 150-3CT NAB AP 1 PACKAG90 0.999999 2 0 0 0 16 0.999999 5 125 1.08001 0 0 0 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Mondelez International, phone: 973-503-2514, snacksearch.mdlz.com.  Manufacturer number: 1932001350. Nutrition updated March 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

CRACKER GRHM GRIPZ 150CT KEEB AP 1 PACKAG100 2 3 1 0 0 19 3 5 80 0.72 0 750 100 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: (877) 511-5777. web page: fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3010045682. Nutrition updated December 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

CRACKER GRHM GRIPZ CHOC IW 150CT KEEB AP 1 PACKAG120 2 3.50001 1.50001 0 0 20 3 5.99999 80 0.999999 0 500 100 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kelloggs, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3010087041. Nutrition updated July 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

CRACKER GRHM HNY WGRAIN 150-3CT KEEB AP 1 PACKAG90 2 2.49999 0 0 0 17 1.00001 5.00001 95 1.00001 0 500 100 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 30100-91822. Nutrition updated May 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

DOUGH BISC WGRAIN 210-1.25Z PILLS AP 1 EACH 110 3.00001 5 2.5 0 0 15 0.999993 0.999993 250 0.360003 0 0 40 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-243-5687/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 32269. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DOUGH BISC WGRAIN 216-2.25Z RICHS AP 1 EACH 190 4 9.00001 5.00001 0 0 23 1.90003 2 670 1.28002 0.229999 1.62001 38.72 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Rich's Products, phone: (800) 356-7094/web page: www.richfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 06184. Nutrition updated July 
2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DOUGH BISC WGRAIN EZ SPLIT 216-2.51Z AP 1 EACH 220 5.00001 10 5.00001 0 0 28 2.00002 2.99999 490 1.08002 0 0 100 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-767-5404/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 32268. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DOUGH CKY BTR SGR WGRAIN 384-1Z OTIS AP 1 EACH 100 0.999999 3 0.999999 0 9.99999 18 0.999999 7.99999 80 2.7 0 500 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Otis Spunkmeyer, phone: 888-275-6847/web page: www.spunkmeyer.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 55674. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DOUGH CKY CARNIVAL WGRAIN 384-1Z AP 1 EACH 100 0.999999 3 0.999999 0 5 17 0.999999 7.99999 80 2.7 0 500 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Otis Spunkmeyer, phone: 888-275-6847, web page: www.spunkmeyer.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 55678. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DOUGH CKY CHOC CHIP WGRAIN 384-1Z AP 1 EACH 100 0.999999 3.50001 0.999999 0 5 17 0.999999 7.99999 80 2.7 0 500 0 1 Each (1o N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Otis Spunkmeyer, phone: 888-275-6847/web page: www.spunkmeyer.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 55670. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DOUGH CKY CHOC CHP HTHLY 240-1Z GFS AP 1 EACH 110 2.00001 3.00001 0.999992 0 15 18 0.999992 8 110 0.359998 0 100 0 1 Each N

Whole grain flour, enriched wheat flour, sugar, chocolate chips(sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavoring), whole eggs, margarine(soybean oil, water, vegetable mono & 
diglycerides, salt, contains less than 2% of whey solids, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, artificial flavor, beta carotene, vitamin a palmitate added), invert sugar, apple powder, molasses, vanilla 
flavor, baking powder, soda bicarbonate, butter vanilla powder, soy lecithin, butter flavor, salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY. Nutrition and Ingredient statement 
updated June 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



DOUGH CKY M&M HLTHY 240-1Z GFS AP 1 EACH 110 2.00001 3.00001 0.999992 0 15 19 0.999992 8 115 0.359998 0 100 0 1 Each N

Whole grain flour, enriched wheat flour, sugar, chocolate chips(sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavoring), M&M’s [milk chocolate, (sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, skim milk, 
milk fat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavors), sugar, cornstarch, less than 1%- corn syrup, dextrin, coloring(includes Blue 1 lake, Red 40 lake, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 lake, Ye
6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2), gum acacia], whole eggs, margarine(soybean oil, water, vegetable mono & diglycerides, salt, contains less than 2% of whey solids, soy lecithin,  sodium benzoate, citric 
acid, artificial flavor, beta carotene, vitamin a palmitate added), invert sugar, apple powder, molasses, vanilla flavor, baking powder, soda bicarbonate, butter vanilla powder, soy lecithin, butter flavor, salt. 
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, eggs, milk, soybean, may contain peanuts. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

DRESSING 1000 ISL FF PKT 60-1.5Z MARZ AP 1 EACH 45 0 0 0 0 0 11 1.00001 8.99999 390 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact Marzetti at 614-268-3722, www.marzettifoodservice.com.  Please reference Product number: 81974. Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING 1000 ISL FF PKT 60-1.5ZLTHSE AP 1 EACH 70 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 12 330 0 1.2 100 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Litehouse, phone: 800-669-3169.  Website: www.litehousefoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 13402. Nutrition updated 
January 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING FREN CALIF FF PKT 60-1.5Z AP 1 PACKAG45 0 0 0 0 0 11 1.00001 8.99999 260 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allegen information please contact Marzetti Foods at 614-268-3722, www.marzettifoodservice.com.  Please reference product number 81969. Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product. Nutrition statement updated June 2007.

DRESSING FREN RRED FF PKT 60-1.5 PMLL AP 1 EACH 50 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 11 490 0 2.39998 100 0 N

Ingredients: water, sugar, distilled vinegar, tomato paste, cider vinegar, salt, xanthan gum, propylene glycol alginate, dried onion, dried garlic, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate (preservatives), 
dried celery, chili powder, caramel color, soybean oil*, dried red pepper, red 40. *adds a trivial amount of fat. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 
2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING HNY MSTRD 4-1GAL GFS AP 2 TBSP 130 0 12 2.00001 0 15 5.00001 0 5.00001 180 0 0 0 0 N

INGREDIENTS: Soybean Oil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Dijon Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, White Wine, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Spices), Honey, Distilled Vinegar, 
Egg Yolk, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Salt,Spices, Xanthan Gum, Turmeric (Color), Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added to Protect Flavor, Yellow 5 & 6. CONTAINS: EGG. Nutrition and 
Ingredient statement updated July 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING HNY MSTRD 4-1GAL KENS AP 1 oz 120 0 12 2.00001 0 10 N/A 0 4 230 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ken's Dressings, phone: 800-633-5800. web page: www.kensfoodservice.com  Manufacturer number: 634 Nutrition updated May 2014. The nutr
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING HNY MSTRD CUP 100-1FLZ AP 1 EACH 70 0 6 1 0 10 5 0 2 220 0.36001 0 1500 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Heinz/Portion Pac, 412-237-5757 or http://www.heinzportioncontrol.com/ Please reference manufacturer number: 8945 Nutrition updated May 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING ITAL FF PKT 60-1.5Z MARZ AP 1 EACH 20 0 0 0 0 0 3.99999 0 2.99998 340 0 2.4 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact Marzetti at 614-268-3722, www.marzettifoodservice.com.  Please reference Product number: 81975. Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING ITAL FF PKT 60-1.5Z PMLL AP 1 EACH 18.312 0.42 0.3234 0.1932 0.0126 0.7686 3.0198 0.2394 2.4276 436.787 0.294 3.3936 87.9648 14.5236 N

Water, high fructose corn syrup, red wine vinegar, white wine vinegar, salt, romano cheese (milk, culture, salt, enzymes), parmesan cheese (milk, culture, salt, enzymes), xathan gum, dried red peppers, 
dried onion, dried garlic, natural flavor, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (preservatives), spice, calcium disodium EDTA (added to protect quatlity), paprika extract (color).  COMMON 
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk.  Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated November 2011. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its 
suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING MIX RNCH 18-3.2Z FTHLL AP 0.25 TSP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kent Precision Foods, phone: 800-442-5242, www.precisionfoods.com.  Manufacturer number: V400-JA190. Nutrition updated January 2014. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING MIX RNCH 18-3.2Z GFS AP 0.25 TSP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 0 N

Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Onion, Parsley, Spice, Carrageenan, Calcium Stearate, Partially Hydrogenated Canola Oil, Buttermilk, Turmeric (color). COMMON ALLERGENS 
PRESENT: Milk. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prio
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING MIX RNCH 18-3.2Z HVALL AP 3.5 OZ 179.98 2.19 0.79 0.14 0.01 0.64 25.14 4.24 0.6 16252 4.51 4.76 315.36 95.23 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Clorox Company/Hidden Valley, 877-853-7262.  Manufacturer number: 21004. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

DRESSING MIX RNCH LO CAL 12-8.8ZHVALL EP 2 TBSP 40 0 3 0.6 N/A 5.00001 3 0 N/A 240 0 0 0 40 N
For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Clorox Co., website: www.clorox.com  Manufacturer number: 21007. Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the 
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING RNCH 4-1GAL HVALL AP 2 TBSP 130 0.463979 13.1364 2.1749 0.191391 9.68557 1.59493 0.107295 0.999991 260 0.168192 0.0637971 14.4704 9.85956 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Ventura Foods, phone: 877-VENTURA/ website: www.venturafoods.com.  Manufacturer number: 85620. Nutrition updated September 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING RNCH 4-1GAL KENS AP 2 TBSP 160 0.99999 17 2.49999 0 5.00001 2.00001 0 0.99999 150 0 0 0 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ken's Dressing, phone: (800) 633-5800/web page: www.kensfoodservice.com/email: fssalessupport@kensfoods.com. Please reference 
manufacturer number: KE0789. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING RNCH BTRMLK 4-1GAL GFS AP 2 TBSP 160 0 18 3 0 5.00001 0.99999 0 0.99999 260 0 0 0 0 N

Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Buttermilk Powder (Buttermilk Solids, Whey Protein), Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Egg Yolk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Monosodium Glutamate, Spices, 
Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Lactic Acid, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate as a Preservative, Dehydrated Parsley, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Calcium 
Disodium EDTA Added to Protect Flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Egg. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

DRESSING RNCH BTRMLK LT PKT 60-1.5Z AP 1 EACH 70 1.00001 3.99999 0.500004 0 0 8.00002 0 2.99998 320 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: T Marzetti Company, phone: 614-268-3722, www.marzettifoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 81978. Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

DRESSING RNCH FF PKT 60-1.5Z MARZ AP 1 EACH 40 0 0 0 0 0 9.99999 1.00001 3.99999 490 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: T Marzetti Co., phone: (614) 268-3722/web page: www.marzettifoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 81976. Nutrition updated June 2012. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK APPLE GRN NUTRNT 48-8Z RIPTF5 AP 1 EACH 49.9999 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 16.0001 1.00008 13.0001 10.0001 N/A N/A 500 300 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Health Fusion Brands (866)545-4794. Please reference Manufacturer number 00007. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

DRINK FRUIT PNCH POUC 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 59.9999 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 15.9999 15.0001 0.0699671 0.569994 1.25996 4.84 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: 888-572-3810/web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 00204. Nutrition upd
March 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK FUSION POMGRNTE BLUEB 24-8FLZ AP 1 EACH 49.9999 0 0 0 0 0 12.9999 0 9.99989 60 0.359925 60 500 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Campbell Foodservice Company, phone:(800) 879-7687/web page: http://www.campbellfoodservice.com/  Please reference manufacturer number: 
19624 Nutrition updated September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe 
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK GLACIER G2 12FLZ 2-12CT GATOR AP 1 EACH 30 0 0 0 0 0 6.99989 0 6.99989 160 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Pepsico-Quaker Food & Beverage, phone: (800) 884-2867/web page: www.gatorade.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 12007. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK GRAPE 24-12FLZ GATOR G2 AP 12 FL OZ 30 0 0 0 0 0 6.99989 0 6.99989 160 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Quaker Food and Beverage, phone: (800) 884-2867/web page: www.gatorade.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 12203. Nutrition upd
June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK GRP POUC 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 15.9999 15 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: (800)752-5756 /web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 00200. Nutrition 
updated June 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK LEMND BLUE NUTRNT 48-8Z RIPTF5 AP 1 EACH 49.9999 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 16.0001 1.00008 13.0001 10.0001 N/A N/A 500 300 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Health Fusion Brands (866)545-4794. Please reference Manufacturer number 00008. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

DRINK MXD BERRY CALFRT 48-8Z RIPTF5 AP 1 EACH 60 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 16.0001 1.00008 13.0001 10.0001 N/A 0 500 300 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Health Fusion Brands (866)545-4794. Please reference Manufacturer number 00006. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

DRINK ORNG 24-12FLZ GATOR G2 AP 12 FL OZ 30 0 0 0 0 0 6.99989 0 6.99989 160 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Pepsico-Quaker Food & Beverage, phone: (800) 884-2867/web page: www.gatorade.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 12204. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK ORNG POUC 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 59.9999 0 0 0 0 0 17.0001 0 16 15 0.0699327 3.06001 1.07993 4.42993 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: 888-572-3810/web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 00202. Nutrition upd
March 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK STRAWB/KIWI POUC 6Z4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 16 15 0.0799456 1.11005 1.13999 4.96003 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: 888-572-3810/web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 00206. Nutrition upd
March 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK STRWBRY ENRGY 4-30PKT CRYSLT AP 0.4 PKT 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American Food Service, phone: 1-800-537-9338, web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com .  Manufacturer number: 926. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

DRINK WLD CHRY POUC 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 17 N/A 15.9999 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: (800)752-5756. web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 00208. Nutrition 
updated June 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

EGG PATTY FZ 165-1.25Z GFS AP 1 EACH 68.07 3.31999 5.51999 1.27001 0.05999 95.96 0.98 0 0.35 109.57 0.460005 0.019985 139.37 18.21 1 Each Y 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk and Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated 
February 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

EGG PATTY FZ 200-1Z GFS AP 1 EACH 55 3 4.5 1.0 0.0 75 less than 1 0 0 90 0.369992 0.019992 111.49 14.56 1 Each Y 0.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, and Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
February 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

EGG ROLL CHIX WGRAIN 60-3Z MINH AP 1 EACH 160 10 5.0 1.0 0.0 30 20 3 3 410 1.79996 5.99998 750 40 1 Each Y 1.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.250

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 69461. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

EGG ROLL CHIX WGRAIN CN 3Z 2-30CT AP 1 EACH 150 9 7.0 1.0 0.0 50 16 2 2 370 1.43999 5.99998 1250 40 1 Each (3o Y 1.000 0.000 1.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.250

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Windsor Frozen Foods , phone: 877-653-2181  /web page: www.windsorfoods.com Please reference manufacturer number: 52937 Nutrition upda
March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

EGG SCRMBD BLND BAG 6-5# AP 0.5 CUP 130 12 8.00004 2.49996 0 360 3 0 2.00004 320 1.08 0 500 80 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Cargill Kitchen Solutions, phone: 800-227-4455.  Please reference manufacturer number: 10165. Nutrition updated August 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.



EGG SCRMBD BLND BAG FZ 6-5# GFS AP 0.5 CUP 130 12 6.99996 2.00004 0 210 3 0 0.99996 420 1.08 0 200 60 16 Oz Ckd Y

Whole Eggs, Egg Whites, Whey, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, 0.15% water added as a carrier for citric acid, Natural Flavors. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk. 
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the 
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

EGG SCRMBD BLND CRTN FZ 6-5# GFS AP 0.5 CUP 130 12 6.99996 2.00004 0 210 3 0 0.99996 420 1.08 0 200 60 16 Oz Ckd Y

Whole Eggs, Egg Whites, Whey, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, 0.15% water added as a carrier for citric acid, Natural Flavors. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk. 
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the 
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

ENTREE MACAR & CHS WGRAIN 4-64Z STOUF AP 1 CUP 320 13.9999 15.0001 6.00002 0 25 31 2.00009 5.00009 860 1.08006 0 100 300 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Nestle, phone: 800-288-8682/web page: www.nestleprofessional.com. Please reference manufacturer number:55875. Nutrition updated May 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

ENTREE MACAR & CHS WGRAIN 6-5# AP 0.67 CUP 290 16.0001 11 5.99998 0 30.0001 31 2.00005 5.99998 980 1.08001 0 800 420 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Land O' Lakes, 800-328-1322, www.landolakesfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 43277. Nutrition updated December 2012. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

ENTREE MACAR & CHS WGRAIN 6-5# JTM AP 6 OZ 284 14.9999 14.9999 7.99997 0 46 23.9999 1.00002 3.00005 757 1.00002 0 654 363 6 Oz Srvg Y

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: JTM Food Group, phone: 800-626-2308/web page: www.jtmfoodgroup.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 5769. Nutrition updated March 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

ENTREE MACAR & CHS WGRAIN 6-5# JTM AP 6 OZ 278 14.9999 11 5.99994 0 37 30 1.00002 7.99997 657 1.00002 1.00002 502 378 6oz serving Y

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: JTM Food Group, phone: 800-626-2308/web page: www.jtmfoodgroup.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 5756. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

ENTREE MACAR & CHS WGRAIN ELB 6-5# AP 6 OZ 291 14.9999 14.0001 8.09999 0 46 24.9999 4.00007 3.00005 758 1.00002 0 196 362 6 Oz Servin Y

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: J.T.M. Food Group Inc., phone: (800) 626-2308/web page: www.jtmfoodgroup.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 5768. Nutrition upda
March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FLOUR H&R SLF RISING 2-25# GENM AP 0.25 CUP 109.2 3.15 0.294 0.048 0 N/A 22.89 0.81 0.42 402 1.32 N/A N/A 60 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills Flours, phone: 1-800-767-5404, www.gmflour.com.  Manufacturer number: 14318. Nutrition updated April 2012. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

FLOUR SLF RISING PREM 25# SCOTTSLDR AP 0.25 CUP 100 2.00001 0 0 N/A 0 22 N/A 0 390 1.08 0 0 60 N
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FLOUR WHL WHEAT STONE 50# CONAG AP 3.53 OZ 339 14 1.87 0.322 0 N/A 72.26 12.2 0.41 5 3.88 0 9 34 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact Conagra Flour Milling by calling 800-537-4819. Please reference Product number: 6001379.Nutrition updated December 2012. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

FLOUR WHL WHEAT STONE GRND 50# BAYST AP 3.5 OZ 348 14.1 1.38 0.31 0 0 69.82 12.2 0.41 2 3.6 0 9 25 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Bay State Milling, phone: 1-800-55-FLOUR/ email: infobsm@bsm.com/website: www.bsm.com.  Manufacturer number: 703000. Nutrition updated 
May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRANKS 3 MEAT 8/# 6" 2-5# BALLP AP 1 EACH 180 6 16.0 6.0 0.0 40 2 0 1 510 0.360012 2.39999 0 20 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Sara Lee Refrigerated Foods, 1-800-261-4754, www.saraleefoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 16720. Nutrition updated December 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FRANKS 3 MEAT CLASSIC 8/# 2-5# GFS AP 1 EACH 170 6 16.0 5.0 0.0 45 1 0 1 580 0.719992 0 0 40 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Meat Ingredients: (pork, beef), mechanically separated turkey, water, salt, less than 2% of the following: flavoring, potassium lactate, spices, corn syrup solids, sodium lactate, sodium diacetate, sugar, 
sodium phosphate, dextrose, sodium erythorbate, oleoresin of paprika, sodium nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2014. The ingred
and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

FRANKS MEAT CN 8/# 10# KENTQ AP 1 EACH 180 6 16.0 6.0 0.0 35 3 0 1 590 0.570005 0 0.100019 8.41003 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Kent Quality Foods, phone: (800) 748-0141. Please reference manufacturer number: 935. Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

FRENCH TST MINI BRY IW 72-2.64Z PILLS AP 1 PACKAG220 3.99997 6.99997 1.5 0 5.00002 37 2.00003 11 380 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills Foodservice, phone: (800) 767-3660/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 
137308000. Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRENCH TST MINI CHOC CHIP IW 72-3.03Z AP 1 PACKAG210 5.00004 5.99996 1.50001 0 0 36 4.00003 11 270 3.00002 0 500 100 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3800080801. Nutrition updated July 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FRENCH TST MINI CINN IW 72-2.64Z AP 1 PACKAG220 3.99997 6.99997 0.999975 0 5.00002 37 2.00003 11 380 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills Foodservice, phone: (800) 767-3660/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 
137309000. Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRENCH TST MINI ORIG IW 72-3.03Z EGGO AP 1 PACKAG210 4.00003 5.00004 1.50001 0 0 37 4.00003 13 240 3.00002 0 500 100 1 Package N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 3800080693. Nutrition updated July 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FRENCH TST STIX CINN WGRAIN 176-.77Z AP 4 PIECE 210 6.00004 4.5 0.50001 0 15 36 2.00004 6.99997 370 0.359993 0 300 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ralcorp-Bakery Chef, phone: 888-790-7238/web page: http://www.bakerychef.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 068615160346. 
Nutrition updated April 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRENCH TST STIX WGRAIN 6-2# RICH AP 2 EACH 180 3.99999 7 0.999979 0 0 27 0.999979 3.99999 340 2.00003 2.62998 464 93 2 Sticks N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Rich's Products, phone: (800) 356-7094/email: foodservice@rich.com/web page: www.richfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 
37717. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 1/2" C/C CONCRTN 6-4.5# GEN7 AP 1.5 OZ 90 2 3.5 0 0 0 13 2 0 100 0.36001 2.39998 0 0 1.5 Oz Srv N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: X14. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 1/2" C/C OVEN 6-5# LAMB AP 2.33 OZ 100 1.99999 2.99999 0.999997 0 0 17 1.99999 0 210 0.359996 4.79997 0 0 2.33 Oz Sr N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: 800-766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: RR41. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 1/2" C/C OVEN 6-5# MCC AP 2.54 OZ 110 2.00002 2.49998 0 0 0 17 2.00002 0 20 0.36 4.80002 0 0 2.54oz N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (800) 767-7377/web page: www.mccain4schools.com. Please reference manufacturer number: OIF00055A. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 1/2" C/C OVEN CANOLA 6-5# LAMB AP 1.975 OZ 90 0.999992 2.50001 0.500024 0 0 15 0.999992 0 15 0.360024 3.60002 0 0 1.975 Oz S N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, 800-766-7783, www.lambweston.com.  Manufacturer number: C22. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

FRIES 1/4" SS OVEN 6-4.5# STLTH AP 2.5 OZ 130 1.99999 6.00003 0.500014 0 0 18 1.99999 0 180 0 4.8 0 0 2.5 Oz Srv N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: S14. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 1/4" SS OVEN CANOLA 6-4# LAMB AP 1.8 OZ 100 1.00002 4.00002 0 0 0 16 1.00002 0 20 0.36001 4.8 0 0 1.8 Oz Srv N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Manufacturer number: 23C. Nutrition updated January 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 3/8" R/C SEAS 6-5# LAMB AP 14 PIECE 140 2.00004 6.00004 1.49999 0 0 19 2.00004 0 330 0.719964 9.00001 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: B91. Nutrition updated June 2012. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 3/8" R/C SEAS 6-5# MCC AP 2.45 OZ 130 1.99997 5.99998 1.00002 0 0 17 1.99997 0 340 0.72002 2.40002 0 0 2.45 Oz Sr N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain OreIda, 800-767-7377, www.mccain4schools.com.  Manufacturer number: MCX03621. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 3/8" W/SKIN 6-4.5# GEN7 AP 1.75 OZ 90 1.00002 3.00002 1.00002 0 0 15 1.00002 0 120 0 3.60002 0 0 1.75 Oz Sr N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: X23. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES 5/16" R/C THIN 6-4# GEN7 AP 3 OZ 170 2.00004 6.00004 0.499968 0 0 27 2.00004 0 200 0.360024 4.80001 N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: X12. Nutrition updated June 2014. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES C/C COLOSSAL 6-4.5# GEN7 AP 11 PIECE 170 2.00004 6.99997 0.499968 0 0 26 2.00004 0 200 0.360024 2.39996 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: X15. Nutrition updated June 2012. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES PEPPERED 6-5# X-TREME AP 2.45 OZ 130 1.99997 5.99998 1.00002 0 0 17 1.99997 0 400 0.72002 4.79997 0 0 2.45 oz N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Ore-Ida Foods, phone: (800) 767-7377, web page: www.mccain4schools.com or www.mccainusa.com. Manufacturer number: MXF265. 
Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES SWT 5/16" RC VANILLA 5-3# LAMB AP 1.6 OZ 80 0.999989 2.50002 0 0 0 13 1.99998 4.99999 150 0 2.4 1500 0 1.6 Oz Srv N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lamb Weston, phone:  800-766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: L0089. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES SWT 5/16" SUN STIX 6-2.5# MOORE AP 21 EACH 100 0.499982 4 0.499982 0 0 15 2 8 85 0.35997 6 3000 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Ore-Ida Foods., phone: 800-767-7377 web page:www.mccainusa.com.  Manufacturer number: 40010256.  Nutrition updated June 2014. 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES SWT C/C SLIM 5-3# SWT THINGS AP 1.7 OZ 60 0 2.00001 0 0 0 9.00002 0.999981 2.99999 45 0 2.40002 1750 0 1.7 Oz Srv N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: L0084. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES SWT CRISSCUT 5-3# LAMB AP 1.65 OZ 90 0.999992 3.50002 0 0 0 13 0.999992 3.00002 100 0 1.20001 1500 0 1.65 OZ N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: L0090. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES SWT POT WAVELENGTH 3-5# SWTTHNG AP 3 OZ 119.999 1.00017 4.00068 0 0 0 20.001 3.00051 6.99881 329.999 0.359585 1.2002 3000 20.001 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: 1-800-766-7783/web page: http://www.lambweston.com/ Please reference manufacturer number: L0082 Nutrition updated 
September 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES SWT SEASONED RIBCUT 3-5# LAMB AP 2.1 OZ 100 0.999992 4.00003 0 0 0 15 1.99998 5.00002 215 0 1.20003 1500 0 2.1oz srvg N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lamb Weston Inc., phone: (800) 766-7783/webpage:www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: L0097.  Nutrition updated 
January 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES WEDGE 8CUT 6-5# REDSTNCAN AP 2.88 OZ 120 1.99998 5.00003 0.99999 0 0 18 1.99998 0 430 1.08002 2.39998 0 0 2.88 oz N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (800) 767-7377/web page: www.mccain4schools.com. Please reference manufacturer number: MCX03626. Nutrition updated 
May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

FRIES WEDGE OVN RSTD 6-5# LMBSUPR AP 1.92 OZ 60 1.00001 0.500004 0 0 0 13 1.00001 0 150 0.360007 5.99999 0 0 1.92 Oz Sr N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: 800-766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: S0007. Nutrition updated March 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



FRIES WEDGE SEAS 6-2# GLDNCRSP AP 5 PIECE 120 2.00001 4.50002 1 0 0 18 2.00001 1 410 0.720031 2.40003 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain-Ore-Ida Foods, (800) 767-7377, www.mccainusa.com.  Manufacturer number: 37510419MCR03664.  Nutrition updated April 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX BISC 6-1.5# PION EP 2 FLOZ 50 0 3.5 1 N/A 0 5 0 2 190 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: C H Guenther, phone 800-531-7912.  webpage: www.chg.com. Product number: 9470-6 Nutrition updated July 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX BISC PEPRD 6-24Z PION EP 2 FLOZ 45 0 3 0.500004 N/A 0 4 0 0.999999 240 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: C H Guenther, phone 800-531-7912.  webpage: www.chg.com. Product number: 9472-2 Nutrition updated July 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX BISC STHRN CNTRY 8-13Z TRIO AP 1.33 TBSP45 1 1.5 0 0 0 6 0 1 240 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Nestle Professional, phone: 800-288-8682/web page: www.nestleprofessional.com.  Manufacturer number:  38542. Nutrition updated January 2014. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX BROWN 12-15Z GFS EP 0.25 CUP 25 0 0.500004 0 0 0 3.99997 0 1.00001 340 0 0 0 0 N

Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Salt, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Natural Flavors (Beef Extract, Beef Stock, 
Hydrolyzed Corn, Soy and Wheat Proteins, Yeast Extract, Canola Oil, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oil, Beef Fat, Onion Powder,  Monosodium Glutamate, 
Corn Syrup Solids, Caramel Color, Coffee, Garlic Powder, Sodium Caseinate, Tomato Powder, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate, Extractive of Paprika, Mono & Diglycerides. 
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy, Wheat, Milk.  Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information 
provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX BROWN 8-13.37Z TRIO AP 2 TSP 20 0.2345 0.575 0 0 0 3.1665 0.08 0.28 240 0.034 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Nestle Customer Svc: 1-800-288-8682  www.nestleprofessional.com  Please reference manufacturer number: 50000-38273 Nutrition updated May 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX CNTRY 6-1.5# PION EP .25 CUP 50 0 3 1 1.49997 0 5 0 1 230 0.359982 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: C H Guenther, Phone: 800.531.7912/web page: www.chguenther.com   Product number: 9459-5. Nutrition updated November 2011. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX CNTRY 8-22Z TRIO EP 0.25 CUP 35 N/A 0.499974 N/A N/A N/A 6.00003 N/A 2.99998 200 N/A N/A N/A 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Nestle Brands Foodservice, phone: 800-288-8682/web page: www.nestleprofessional.com.  Manufacturer number: 38422. Nutrition updated May 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

GRAVY MIX PEPR DRY 12-24Z GFS AP 0.25 CUP 45 0 2 0 0.999999 0 7 0 0 260 0.180004 0 0 0 N

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Maltodextrin, Whey 
Powder, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spice, SodiumCaseinate, Dextrose, Titanium Dioxide, Mono & Diglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene, Caramel Color, Yellow 6.  COMMON ALLERGENS 
PRESENT: Milk, Wheat. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  P
to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

HAM BOILED DELI SLCD 10% 6-2# GFS AP 2 OZ 60 10 1.5 0.5 0.0 30 1 0 1 420 0.719992 0 0 0 2.45 Oz Sr N 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Pork cured with: Water, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Vinegar, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythrobate, Sodium Nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated July 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

HAM SHVD THIN 4-2.5# GFS AP 2 OZ 67 10 1.5 0.5 0.0 30 1 0 1 420 0.6552 0.476 3.3992 2.9736 N

Cured with: water, salt, contains 2% or less of vinegar, dextrose, sodium phosphates, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement 
updated September 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

HAM SLCD CN 1/5Z 72-2Z CARLB AP 1 OZ 45 5 2.5 1.0 0.0 20 less than 1N/A 1 380 0.540001 0 0 5 1.5 oz N 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Carl Buddig and Co., phone: (888)-633-5684/website:  www.buddig.com Manufacturer number: 73112. Nutrition updated December 2012. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

HASHBROWN PTY 120-2.25Z OREI AP 1 EACH 130 1 7 0.500032 0 0 15 2 0 240 0 2.4 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (800) 767-7377/web page: www.mccain4schools.com. Please reference manufacturer number: OIF00589A. Nutrition updated 
May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

HASHBROWN PTY OVAL 2.25Z 12-20CT LAMB AP 1 EACH 140 2 8 2 0 0 15 2 0 270 0.36 2.4 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: F90. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

HASHBROWN STARZ .36Z 6-5# LAMB AP 2.4 OZ 140 2 8 0.999966 0 0 16 2 N/A 260 0.359993 1.2 0 0 2.4oz servi N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Lamb Weston, phone: (800) 766-7783/web page: www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: S0026. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

HUMMUS CLASSIC W/PRETZ 12-4.56Z AP 4.56 OZ 290 9.00004 20.0001 3.00006 0 0 40 7.99998 1.00006 860 2.16003 1.20005 0 60.0001 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sabra,  phone: 888-957-2272. Please reference manufacturer number: 01195. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

HUMMUS GARLIC W/PRETZ 12-4.56Z AP 4.56 OZ 380 9.99997 20.0001 3.00006 0 0 40 7.99998 1.00006 850 2.16003 1.20005 0 40 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sabra,  phone: 888-957-2272. Please reference manufacturer number: 01199. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

HUMMUS RED PEPR W/PRETZ 12-4.56Z AP 4.56 OZ 370 9.00004 23 3.00006 0 0 37 3.99999 1.99999 810 1.80001 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: DOT Foods, phone: 877-620-2407/web page: www.dotfoods.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 10040822011966. Nutrition updated J
2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JAM & JELLY ASST #1 400-.5Z GFS AP 1 EACH 29.3668 0.05672 0 0 0 0 7.57212 0.08508 3.14796 1.32583 0.05672 2.5524 1.38964 1.57398 N

STRAWBERRY: Strawberries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid & Potassium Sorbate (preservative). MIXED FRUIT: Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Apple & Grape 
Juices (apple juice concentrate, grape juice concentrate, water), Pectin, Citric Acid & Potassium Sorbate (preservative). GRAPE: Grape Juice (grape juice concentrate, water), Corn Syrup, High Fructo
Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid & Potassium Sorbate (preservatives). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

JELLY ASST #1 200-.5Z SMUCK AP 1 EACH 35 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 8.00001 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Smucker Foodservice, 330-682-3000, www.smuckerfoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 00773. Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

JELLY GRP 200-.5Z PPI AP 0.5 OZ 35 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 6 5 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Heinz/Portion Pac, phone:  1-800-255-5750. webpage: http://www.heinzportioncontrol.com/. Manufacturer number: 0046900.  Nutrition updated July 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JELLY GRP 200-.5Z WLCH AP 1 EACH 35 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 5.99999 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Portion Pac, phone: 800-232-4829/web page: www.portionpac.com. Please reference manufacturer number: WELC468. Nutrition updated 
September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JELLY GRP 400-.5Z GFS AP 1 EACH 36.7126 0.0425243 0.0085048 0 0.0042524 0.0042524 9.15689 0.0425243 6.88893 4.72019 0.0283495 0.0070873 1.2332 1.06311 N

Grape Juice (Grape Juice Concentrate, Water), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid and Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition 
and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE 100% MXD BRY 40-125ML A&E AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 15 N/A 11 5 N/A 60 500 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, LLC, phone: (800) 969-8018/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 24021TPF. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE APPL BX 36-200ML A&E AP 1 EACH 90 0 0 0 0 0 20.9999 N/A 18 5.00002 0 60.0001 500 100 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, LLC, phone: (800) 969-8018/email: info@appleandeve.com/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer num
84526TPF. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe 
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE APPLE 100% 24-10FLZ TRPCNA AP 1 EACH 140 0.999887 0 0 0 0 34.0001 0 30.9999 25 0 60 0 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Quaker Food and Beverage, phone: (800) 856-5781/web page: www.quakeroats.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 75717. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE APPLE 100% 48-6FLZ SNCUP AP 1 EACH 79.9999 0 0 0 0 0 19.9999 0 17.0001 15.0001 0 1.19991 0 19.9999 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 978-887-0871.  Manufacturer number: 040301. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE APPLE 100% 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 25 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: (800)572-3810/web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 00142. Nutrition 
updated March 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies sh
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE APPLE 100% FZ 72-4FLZ SNCUP AP 1 EACH 50 0 0 0 0 0 12.9999 0 12 10 0 1.19998 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 973-465-1113. webpage: www.suncupjuice.com.  Manufacturer number: 090301. Nutrition updated May 2014. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE APPLE 100% K-PK 96-4FLZ AP 4 OZ 60 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 14 0 12.9999 14.9999 N/A 0 N/A 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Country Pure Foods, phone: 877-995-8423.  Manufacturer number: 41771. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE BOX APPLE 100% 40CT 125ML AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 14 N/A 12 5 N/A 60 500 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, LLC, phone: (800) 969-8018/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 0-76301-86000-1. Nutrition 
updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE BOX ORNG TANGR 100% 125ML 40CT AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 15 N/A 13 15 N/A 60 500 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, LLC, phone: (800) 969-8018/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 0-76301-86003-2. Nutrition 
updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE BOX PNCH 100% 125ML 40CT AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 15 N/A 13 15 N/A 60 500 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, LLC, phone: (800) 969-8018/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 0-76301-86001-8. Nutrition 
updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE BRY BREEZ 100% 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 90 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 20 25 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: 888-572-3810/web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 00144. Nutrition upd
March 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE BX WHT GRP 100% 40CT 125ML AP 1 EACH 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 9.99999 0 60 500 99.9999 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, LLC, phone: (800) 969-8018/email: info@appleandeve.com/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer num
0-76301-86004-9. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE FRT 100% 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 79.9999 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 21 N/A 19.9999 25 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American, phone: (800)752-5756. web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 00146. Nutrition 
updated June 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE FRT PNCH 100% BX 36-200ML A&E AP 1 EACH 100 1.00004 0 N/A N/A N/A 24.0001 N/A 20.9999 24.9999 N/A 60.0001 500 20.0001 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, LLC, phone: (800) 969-8018/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 84528TPF. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE FRT PUNCH 100% K-PK 96-4FLZ AP 4 OZ 54.431 0.238136 0.0453592 0.0340194 0 0 13.1542 0.215456 11.9748 7.75642 0.0226796 5.7833 N/A 6.57708 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Cal-Tex Citrus Juice Inc., phone: (800) 231-0133.  Manufacturer number: 02608. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.



JUICE FRUITABLES PLUS PNCH 40-4.23FLZ AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 0 0 0 14 N/A 12 14.9999 N/A 60 500 N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, phone: (800) 969-8018/web page:  www.appleandeve.com Please reference manufacturer number: 24024TPF Nutrition updated M
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE FRUITABLES PLUS TROP 40-4.23FLZ AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 14 N/A 12 14.9999 N/A 60 500 N/A 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, phone: 800-969-8018/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 24023CBF. Nutrition updated 
February 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE GRAPE 100% 48-6FLZ SNCUP AP 1 EACH 120 0 0 0 0 0 29.0001 0 27 30 0.720075 1.20006 0 40 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 978-887-0871.  Manufacturer number: 040501. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE GRAPE 100% FRSH 72-4FLZ SNCUP AP 1 EACH 80 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 18 20.0001 0 1.19994 0 20.0001 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 978-887-0871.  Manufacturer number: 090503. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE GRAPE 100% K-PK 96-4FLZ AP 4 OZ 80 0.999944 0 N/A N/A N/A 18 0 18 14.9999 N/A 0 N/A 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Country Pure Foods, phone: 877-995-8423.  Manufacturer number: 41773. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE GRPFRT RRED 100%24-10FLZ TRPCNA AP 1 EACH 160 1.00009 0 0 0 0 38.9999 0 32.9999 20 0 59.9999 0 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Quaker Food and Beverage-Tropicana, phone: 800-237-7799, www.tropicana.com  Manufacturer number: 75716. Nutrition data updated May 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE NAKED BERRY BLAST 8-10FLZ AP 1 EACH 160 2.00007 0 N/A N/A N/A 36.9998 0 31.9998 10 0.359993 0 0 20.0001 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pepsico, phone: 800-237-7799.  Please reference manufacturer number: 63117. Nutrition updated November 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

JUICE NAKED GREEN MACHINE 8-10FLZ AP 1 EACH 170 2.00007 0 N/A N/A N/A 41 0 35.0001 20.0001 1.07998 30.0001 3500 20.0001 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pepsico, phone: 800-237-7799.  Please reference manufacturer number: 63076. Nutrition updated November 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

JUICE NAKED MIGHTY MANGO 8-10FLZ AP 1 EACH 180 0.999873 0 N/A N/A N/A 43.9999 0 36.9998 10 0.359993 5.99989 6500 20.0001 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pepsico, phone: 800-237-7799.  Please reference manufacturer number: 63072. Nutrition updated November 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

JUICE NAKED STRAWB BAN 8-10FLZ AP 1 EACH 160 2.00007 0 N/A N/A N/A 38 0 28.9999 5.00001 0.719986 20.9999 0 20.0001 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pepsico, phone: 800-237-7799.  Please reference manufacturer number: 63071. Nutrition updated November 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

JUICE ORNG 100% 48-6FLZ SNCUP AP 1 EACH 90 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 17.9999 0 0 63 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 978-887-0871.  Manufacturer number: 040100. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE ORNG 100% FRSH 72-4FLZ SNCUP AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 0 0 0 12.9999 0 12 0 0 40.0971 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 973-465-1113.  Manufacturer number: 090103. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE ORNG 100% K-PK 96-4FLZ AP 4 OZ 50 0.999944 0 N/A N/A N/A 12 0 10 14.9999 N/A 42 N/A 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Country Pure Foods, phone: 877-995-8423.  Manufacturer number: 41770. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE ORNG PURE PREM 48-10FLZ TRPCNA AP 10 OZ 140 1.99988 0 0 0 0 32.9999 0 28.0001 0 0 30 0 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Tropicana, phone: 800-237-7799, www.tropicana.com.  Manufacturer number: 281. Nutrition information updated June 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

JUICE ORNG SEASONS BEST 24-10Z TRPCNA AP 1 EACH 140 1.99988 0 0 0 0 32.9999 0 28.0001 20 0 59.9999 0 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Quaker Food and Beverage-Tropicana, phone: 800-237-7799, www.tropicana.com   Manufacturer number: 75715. Nutrition data updated May 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE ORNG TANGERI 100% BX 36-200ML AP 1 EACH 99.9999 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 25.0001 N/A 21.9999 19.9999 N/A 60 500 19.9999 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Apple & Eve, phone: (800) 969-8018/web page: www.appleandeve.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 84523TPF.  Nutrition updated J
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE ORNG/PINEAP 100% 72-4FLZ SNCUP AP 1 EACH 60.0001 0 0 0 0 0 14 N/A 12 0 0 33 N/A N/A 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 978-887-0871.  Manufacturer number: 091207. Nutrition updated November 2011. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

JUICE PINEAPPLE 100% 72-4FLZ SUNCUP AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 14 0 0 14.9999 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Gregory Packaging, phone: 978-887-0871.  Manufacturer number: 091000. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

JUICE POMGRNTE BLUEB TROP 50 12-12FLZ AP 8 FLOZ 49.9999 0 0 0 0 0 13.9999 0 11.0001 9.99989 0 60 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Tropicana, phone: (800) 237-7799/web page: www.tropicana.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1953. Nutrition updated October 2012. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE SPRKLG GREEN EPIC 24-8Z FRUIT66 AP 1 EACH 119 0 0 0 0 0 28 0.999944 27.0001 9.99989 N/A 60 500 100 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: 4U2U Brands LLC, phone: (866) 929-0066/web page: www.fruit-66.com. Please reference manufacturer number: EP24004. Nutrition updated 
September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE SPRKLG PURP EPIC 24-8Z FRUIT66 AP 1 EACH 120 0 0 0 0 0 29 0.999944 28 9.99989 N/A 60 500 100 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: 4U2U Brands, phone:(866) 929-0066/web page: http://www.fruit-D11  Please reference manufacturer number: EP24001 Nutrition updated 
September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE SPRKLG RED EPIC 24-8Z FRUIT66 AP 1 EACH 117 0 0 0 0 0 28 0.999944 27.0001 9.99989 N/A 60 500 100 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: 4U2U Brands, phone:(866) 929-0066/web page: http://www.fruit-D11  Please reference manufacturer number: 53788-DE Nutrition updated 
September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE SPRKLG YEL EPIC 24-8Z FRUIT66 AP 8 FLOZ 120 0 0 0 0 0 29 0.999944 28 9.99989 N/A 60 500 100 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: 4U2U Brands LLC, phone: (866) 929-0066/web page: www.fruit-66.com. Please reference manufacturer number: EP24003. Nutrition updated 
September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE V8 FUSION PCH MANG 24-8FLZ AP 1 EACH 50 0 0 0 0 0 13.0001 0 9.99999 60 0.359995 60 500 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Campbell Foodservice, phone: 800-879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 19625. Nutrition 
updated July 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE V8 FUSION POMGRNTE BLUB 24-8FLZ AP 1 EACH 100 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 25 N/A 23.0001 60 0.359925 60 750 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Campbell Foodservice , phone: (800) 879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 18867. Nutrition 
updated January 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE V8 FUSION STRAWB BAN 24-8FLZ AP 1 EACH 120 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 0 0 110 0 28 69.9999 21.9999 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Campbell Foodservice, phone: (800) 879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 18866. Nutrition 
updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE V8 VEG CAN 4-6/11.5FLZ CAMP AP 1 EACH 70 2.00012 0 0 0 0 14.0001 3 9.00001 920 0.719987 102 3000 39.9999 1 each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Campbell Foodservice, phone: 800-879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 15319. Nutrition 
updated November 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE VARIETY 100% 6Z 4-10CT CAPRS AP 1 EACH 90 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 20 25 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American Foodservice, phone: 800-537-9338/ web page:  www.kraftfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 00128. 
Nutrition updated November 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

JUICE VEG 100% 24-12FLZ V8 AP 1 EACH 70.0001 2.00004 0 0 0 0 13.9999 2.99998 8.99993 920 0.720048 102 3000 40 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Campbell Foodservice Company, phone:(800) 879-7687 /web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 13803 
Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

KETCHUP CAN 29% XTHK 6-10 GFS AP 1 TBSP 15.0603 0.2142 0.0306 0.0051 0 0 4.1803 0.2278 4.2092 154.994 0.153 0.5491 61.0266 2.1471 N

Tomato concentrate, high fructose corn syrup, distilled vinegar, corn syrup, salt, less than 2% of: spice, onion powder, natural flavors. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated November 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals 
severe allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

KETCHUP CAN 6-10 HNZ AP 1 TBSP 15 0 0 0 0 0 5.00001 0 4 160 0 1.2 100 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: H.J. Heinz Co., phone: (800) 457-5727. webpage: www.heinzfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 512900. Nutrition updated June 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

KETCHUP CAN 6-10 HUNT AP 1 TBSP 20 0 0 0 0 0 5.00001 0 4 190 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: (800) 888-6807/email: inquiriesforcbu@conagrafoods.com/web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference 
manufacturer number: 2700038251. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

KETCHUP PKT 1000-9GM FOH CRWNCOLL AP 1 PACKAG10 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 85 0 0 0 0 N

Tomato concentrate, high fructose corn syrup, vinegar, corn syrup, salt, onion powder, spice, natural flavors. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.  Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated Ju
2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

KETCHUP PKT 1000-9GM HNZ AP 1 PACKAG11.0061 0.0963 0.0189 0 0 0 2.6127 0.126 2.1537 84.6 0.027 0.5904 42.3 1.35 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: H.J. Heinz Co., phone: (800) 457-5727/web page: www.heinzfoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 984800. Nutrition updated June 2012. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

KETCHUP PKT LO SOD 1000-9GM HNZ AP 1 TBSP 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 25 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: HJ Heinz , phone: 1 (800) 255-5750 web page: www.heinzfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 78004314 Nutrition updated 
March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

LEMON JUICE 100% 12-30FLZ MINMD AP 1 TSP 1.29743 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0.38354 N/A 0.05842 0.362204 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Coca-Cola, 713-888-5749.  Manufacturer number: 19050909-52163. Nutrition updated December 2011. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

LEMON JUICE 100% 12-32FLZ GFS AP 1 TSP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 N

Water, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sodium Bisulfite, Sodium Benzoate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.  Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product

LEMON JUICE PKT 200-4GM GFS AP 1 EACH 0.8172 0.016 0.0108 0.0028 0 0 0.2392 0 0 0.5752 0.0044 1.1644 0.4792 0.3992 N

Water, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Bisulfite added as preservatives, Lemon Oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

LEMON JUICE PKT 200-4GM RLLEM AP 1 EACH 3.0732 0.0028 0.0016 0 0 0 0.8052 0 0 0.9316 0.0028 0 0.288 0.1632 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Heinz/Portion Pac, phone: (800)232-4829. Manufacturer number: 5300015172.  Nutrition updated November 2011. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

MARGARINE CUP CHURN 900-5GM P/L AP 1 EACH 25 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 200 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Ventura Foods, phone: (800) 786-2145/web page: www.venturafoods.com.  Manufacturer number: 12299.  Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product..



MARGARINE CUP SPRD 900-5GM GFS AP 1 EACH 20 0 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 100 0 N

Ventura Foods, webpage: venturafoods.com. phone: 800-786-2145. Nutrition updated: May 2013.  Water, Liquid and Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Vegetable 
Mono and Diglycerides, Pectin and Sodium Alginate, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect Flavor, Beta Carotene 
(Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. COMMON ALLERGENS: Milk. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2011. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the 
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MARGARINE GLDN SWT ZTF 30-1# VENTURA AP 1 TBSP 100.506 0.0112 11.242 5.25 0.126 0 0.0196 0 0.014 109.62 0 0 497 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ventura Foods, 1-800-786-2145 or www.venturafoods.com Please reference manufacturer number: 16840 Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutr
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

MARGARINE SLD ZT 30-1# GFS AP 1 TBSP 100.8 0.0112 11.242 5.138 0.133 0 0.0196 0 0.014 109.76 0.0014 0.0056 497 0.546 N

PALM AND PALM KERNEL OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NON-FAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM 
BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED.  CONTAINS: MILK, SOYBEAN.  Nutrition and 
Ingredient statement updated April 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE 4-1GAL KE AP 1 TBSP 100 0 11 1.5 0 10 1.00001 0 1.00001 55 0 0 0 0 N

INGREDIENTS: Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolk, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Contains Less Than 2% Salt, Spice, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added to Protect Flavor.. COMMON ALLERGENS 
PRESENT: EGG. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to 
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE LT 4-1GAL GFS AP 1 TBSP 60 0 4.99999 1.00001 0 10 1.99999 0 1.00001 50 0 0 0 0 N

Water, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, Food Starch-Modified*, Contains Less Than 2% Salt, Potassium Chloride*, Spice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sodium Benzoate* and 
Potassium Sorbate* as Preservatives, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added to Protect Flavor. *Ingredients not in Regular Mayonnaise. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE LT PKT 200-12GM GFS AP 1 EACH 44.7912 0.126 4.374 0.6924 0.0624 8.2512 1.3524 0.024 0.3744 73.7844 0.0348 0.0468 10.3212 2.0232 N

Water, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch, Contains less than 2% Salt,  Potassium Chloride, Spice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Potassium 
Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (as preservatives), Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2012. The 
ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE OLIVE OIL R/F 200-12.4GM AP 1 EACH 35 0 3.5 0 0 0 0.999998 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American Foodservice, phone: (888) 572-3810  /web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com  Please reference manufacturer number: 3128. 
Nutrition updated June 2011. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE OLIVE OIL R/F 4-1GAL KRFT AP 1 TBSP 42.7635 0.075 3.9945 0.456 0.0495 2.3025 1.527 0.009 0.5445 95.6745 0.018 0.0105 21.618 0.678 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American Foodservice, phone: (888) 572-3810  /web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com  Please reference manufacturer number: 2804. 
Nutrition updated June 2011. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE PKT 500-12GM GFS AP 1 EACH 86.424 0.168 9.168 1.488 0.144 12.036 0.312 0 0.276 61.74 0.048 0.0024 15 1.548 N

Soybean Oil, Egg Yolks, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Apple Cider Vinegar, Distilled Vinegar, Spice, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor. COMMON 
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its 
suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE PKT 500-12GM HNZ AP 1 EACH 80 0 9 1.5 0 5 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Heinz/Portion Pac Inc., phone: (800) 255-5750/web page www.portionpac.com.  Manufacturer number: 531400. Nutrition updated January 2014. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE REAL 4-1GAL KRFT AP 1 TBSP 92.5616 0.08437 10.191 1.53049 0.20241 3.52404 0.0936 0.00039 0.09256 68.8455 0.01404 0.00234 3.42069 0.52741 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Kraft Foodservice, phone: 800-537-9338, www.kraftfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 2100064219. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

MAYONNAISE XHVY DUTY 4-1GAL GFS AP 1 TBSP 100 0 11 2 0 15 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 N

Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Contains Less Than 2% Salt, Apple Cider Vinegar, Spice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added to 
Protect Flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current informa
provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MEATBALL CKD 1Z ITAL 10# FONT AP 3 EACH 260 18 19.0 6.0 0.0 45 7 2 0 670 2.70002 1.20003 200 100 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Capitol Wholesale Meats (Fontanini), phone: 800-331-6328 / www.fontanini.com  Product number: CM0066. Nutrition information updated February 
2011. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MEATBALL CKD 1Z ITAL PREM 2-5# GFS AP 3 EACH 270 17 20.0 7.0 0.5 45 5 2 0 580 1.79996 0 100 80 N

Beef, water, soy protein concentrate, contains less than 2% of the following:  salt, spices, garlic powder, onion powder, wheat flour, romano cheese (pasteurized cow's milk, cheese cultures, salt, 
enzymes, sorbic acid), parmesan cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, sorbic acid), dehydrated parsley. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: SOY, WHEAT, MILK. Ingredient 
statement and nutrition updated June 2013.  The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MEATBALL CKD ITALIAN 1Z 3-4# PG AP 3 EACH 250 12 21.0 8.0 0.0 50 4 0 1 450 1.44001 1.20002 100 60 N

Beef, Pork, Water, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Salt, Yeast), Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Textured Soy Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Salt, Dried Onion, 
Spices, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sugar, Dried Celery, Dried Garlic, Mustard Powder, Parsley, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT, SOY, MILK. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MIX CHRY POMGRNTE ON THE GO4-30CRYSLT AP 1 EACH 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 12 1000 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American Foodservice, phone:800-537-9338/web page:www.kraftfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 4300000363. Nutrition 
updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MIX FRT PUNCH ON THE GO 4-30CT CRYSLT AP 0.4 PACKA5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American Foodservice at 800-537-9338 and/or at www.kraftfoodservice.com   Please reference manufacturer number:00006 Nutrition 
updated June 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MIX GRAVY BRN LO SOD 8-16Z TRIO AP 1 TBSP 25 0.999999 0.500003 0 0 0 4.9728 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Nestle Professional, phone: (800) 288-8682 /web page: www.nestleprofessional.com  Please reference manufacturer number: 5000038572  Nutr
updated May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MIX LEMONADE ON THE GO 4-30CT CRYSLT AP 0.4 PACKA5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Kraft Foodservice, phone: 1-800-537-9338, http://www.kraftfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 4300000796. Updated October 2012. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

MIX RASPB ICE ON THE GO 4-30CT CRYSLT AP 0.4 PACKA5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Kraft Foodservice, phone: 1-800-537-9338, http://www.kraftfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 4300000798. Nutrition updated January 2014. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

MIX RASPB LEMND ON TH GO 4-30 CRYSLT AP 0.4 PACKA5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft, phone: 800-537-9338 /web page: www.kraftfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 00015. Nutrition updated Oct 2011. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

MIX TEA GRN RASPB ON THE GO4-30CRYSLT AP 0.4 PACKA5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 6 500 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kraft North American Foodservice, phone:800-537-9338/web page:www.kraftfoodservice.com  Manufacturer number: 00362. Nutrition updated 
January 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN BAN WGRAIN IW 60-1.94Z GFS AP 1 EACH 160 2.99997 7.00001 1.00001 0 30 22 1.00001 12 210 0.720005 1.19999 100 20 1 Each N

Whole wheat flour, sugar, food starch-modified, whole eggs, banana, water, soybean oil, dry whey, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda), vital wheat gluten, salt, mono- & diglycerides, 
sorbitan monostearate, polysorbate 60, natural flavor, citric acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2014. The ingredient and 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN BANANA WGRAIN IW 48-2Z SL AP 1 EACH 170 3.00002 4.99998 1.00001 0 15 28 0 17 150 1.07998 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sara Lee, phone: 800-261-4754/web page: www.saraleefoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 8861. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN BLUEB WGRAIN IW 60-1.94Z GFS AP 1 EACH 160 2.99997 8.00002 1.50002 0 30 21 1.00001 11 210 0.689975 0.159995 50.94 12.63 1 Each N

Whole wheat flour, sugar, food starch-modified, soybean oil, whole eggs, water, bluberries, dry whey, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda), vital wheat gluten, salt, mono-& diglycerides, 
sorbitan monostearate, polysorbate 60, natural flavor, citric acid, butter flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated July 2013. The 
ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN BLUEB WGRAIN IW 72-2Z ARYZTA AP 1 EACH 170 3.00002 4.99998 2.00002 0 40 29 2.00002 15 120 1.07998 0 0 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Otis Spunkmeyer, phone: (888) 275-6847/web page: www.spunkmeyer.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 10143. Nutrition updated 
February 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN BLUEBERRY WGRAIN IW 48-2Z SL AP 1 EACH 200 2.00002 7 1.50001 0 15 32 2.00002 16 140 1.07998 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sara Lee, phone: 800-261-4754/web page: www.saraleefoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 8860. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN CHOC WGRAIN IW 60-1.94Z GFS AP 1 EACH 180 2.99997 8.99998 2.00002 0 30 23 2.00002 13 210 1.13998 0.01001 50.29 15.8 1 Each N

Ingredients: whole wheat flour, sugar, food starch-modified, soybean oil, dry whey, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda), vital wheat gluten, salt, whole eggs, water, chocolate chips 
(chocolate liquor, sugar, soya lecithin (added as an emulsifier), vanillin (an artificial flavoring)), cocoa processed with alkali, contains less than 2% of: butter flavor, mono & diglycerides, sorbitan 
monostearate, polysorbate 60, natural flavor, citric acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2013. The ingredient and nutri
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN CHOC/CHOC CHP WGRAIN IW 72-2Z AP 1 EACH 180 3.00002 4.99998 2.00002 0 40 30 3.00002 16 120 1.43999 0 0 40 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Otis Spunkmeyer, phone: (888) 275-6847/web page: www.spunkmeyer.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 10145. Nutrition updated 
February 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN CINN STRUSL WGRAIN IW 60-1.94Z AP 1 EACH 190 3.00002 9.00002 3.00002 0 30 25 1.00001 11 210 0.720018 0 100 20 1 Each N

Ingredients: whole wheat flour, sugar, food starch-modified, soybean oil, dry whey, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda), vital wheat gluten, salt, whole eggs, water, cinnamon chips 
(sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder, ground cinnamon, nonfat dry milk solids, anhydrous dextrose, soya lecithin (an emulsifier), salt, artificial flavor, yellow lak
yellow lake #6, blue lake #2), cinnamon, contains 2% or less of: enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), shortening and margarine (partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil, water, partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil, salt, mono- and diglycerides, colored with annatto/turmeric, calcium edta added as a preservative, artificial flavor, vitamin a 
palmitate added), butter flavor, bourb0naise vanilla (natural and artificial flavors, water, ethyl alcohol, caramel color, partially inverted sugar syrup, glycerin, citric acid), mono & diglycerides, sorbitan 
monostearate, polysorbate 60, natural flavor, citric acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated July 2013. The ingredient and nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN DBL CHOC WGRAIN IW 48-2Z SL AP 1 EACH 180 2.00002 5.99999 1.50001 0 10 28 2.00002 15 120 1.43999 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sara Lee, phone: 800-261-4754/web page: www.saraleefoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 8862. Nutrition updated June 
2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN ENG 100%WHLWHT 2Z 6-12CT THMAS AP 1 EACH 120 4.99998 1.00001 0 0 0 23 3.00002 1.00001 220 1.8 0 0 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Burry Foodservice,  1-800-774-4406. Please reference manufacturer number: 17905. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

MUFFIN ENGLISH 2.2Z 12-12CT BKCRFT AP 1 EACH 130 5.99999 1.50003 0 0 0 24 2.99999 0.999998 240 1.44001 0 0 100 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bake Crafters, phone: 1-800-296-8935, wwwbakecrafters.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 802. Nutrition updated January 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

MUFFIN ENGLISH WHL WHE 2Z 12-6CT AP 1 EACH 120 5.99999 1.50001 0 0 0 24 3.00002 3.00002 180 1.43999 0 500 100 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Flowers Foods, phone: 770-723-0173. Please reference manufacturer number: 10520480. Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

MUSTARD PKT 1000-1/5Z HNZ AP 1 TSP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Heinz Portion Pac, phone: (800) 255-5750, www.portionpac.com. Manufacturer number: 530700. Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.



MUSTARD PKT 1000-5.5GM GFS AP 1 EACH 3.63 0.22 0.1705 0.011 0 0 0.429 0.176 0.154 61.6 0.1045 0.1595 7.26 4.4 N

Vinegar, water, mustard seed, salt, turmeric & paprika. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

NOVELTY FZ BAR CHOC CRUNCH 6-24CT AP 1 EACH 160 3 5.00002 1.5 0 0 25 N/A 16 75 0.36 0 100 200 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Wells Dairy - Blue Bunny, 1-800-807-8221, http://foodservice.bluebunny.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 796296. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

NOVELTY FZ BAR DRM ORANGE 48-3Z BLBNY AP 1 EACH 90 2.00002 1.49998 1.00001 0 4.99997 19 0 16 50 0 0 100 60 N
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Well's Dairy, http://www.bluebunny.com/ Manufacturer number: 218132. Nutrition updated May 2014. The nutrition information provided here refl
the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

NOVELTY FZ BAR FUDG 4-24CT CNTRYFR AP 1 EACH 100 3.99997 0 0 0 0 22 0 18 85 0.36 0 0 100 N
For ingredient or allergen information please contact Country Fresh by phone: (800) 748-0480.  Product number: 43763. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the 
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

NOVELTY FZ BAR FUDG 48-3FLZ BLBNY AP 1 EACH 130 5.00002 1.49997 1.00004 0 5.00002 25 0 21 95 0.719992 0 100 150 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Well's Dairy, phone: 800-807-8221, http://foodservice.bluebunny.com.  Manufacturer number: 218082. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

NOVELTY FZ CUP JCE BRY/LEM 96-4.4FLZ AP 1 EACH 70 0 0 0 0 0 19.0001 2.99994 16 4.99999 0.359993 60 200 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: J&J Snack Foods, phone:(856) 665-9533/web page: www.jjsnackfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 23060025 Nutrition 
updated May 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

NOVELTY FZ CUP ORG/PNAP/CHRY 96-4.4FLZ AP 1 EACH 70 0 0 0 0 0 19.0001 2.99994 16 9.99998 0.359993 60 500 80 1 Each N

 For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: J&J Snack Foods, phone:(856) 665-9533/web page: www.jjsnackfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number:  23060020 Nutrition 
updated May 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

NOVELTY FZ SAND L/F VAN 96-3FLZ BLBNY AP 1 EACH 130 2.99997 2.50003 1.50002 0 4.99999 25 0 12 105 N/A N/A 100 200 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Well's Dairy, Inc., 800-807-8221, http://foodservice.bluebunny.com. Manufacturer number: 779838. Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

PAN COAT SPRAY 6-21Z GFS AP 1 EACH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene and Proppellant (No Chlorofluorocarbons).  COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy lecithin.  Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 
2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PAN COAT SPRAY BUTTERY 6-14Z VEGLN AP 0.25 GRAM0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Par-way Tryson, phone: (636) 629-4545/web page: www.parway.com  Please reference manufacturer number: 13120 Nutrition updated August 
2011. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PAN COAT/TPNG SPRY BTR 6-16.5Z GFS AP 1 EACH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N

Canola oil, soy lecithin, artificial butter flavor, salt, beta-carotene and propellant. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

PANCAKE BTRMLK WGRAIN 144-1.3Z BKCRFT AP 1 EACH 90 3 1.0 0.0 0.0 5 22 2 5 60 0.719983 0 0 20 1 Each N 0.000 0.000 0.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bake Crafters, phone: 423-396-3392, www.bakecrafters.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 1475. Nutrition updated January 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

PANCAKE MAPL WGRAIN IW 72-3.53Z PILLS AP 1 PACKAG 230 5 7.0 1.0 0.0 10 40 3 14 270 0.72 N/A N/A 60 1 Package N 0.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills, phone: 800-767-5404/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 32259. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PANCAKE MINI BLUEB IW 72-3.03Z EGGO AP 1 PACKAG 210 4 6.0 1.0 0.0 10 35 4 11 310 2.69997 0 500 60 1 Package N 0.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 38000-92560. Nutrition updated May 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

PANCAKE MINI MAPL IW 72-3.03Z EGGO AP 1 PACKAG 210 4 6.0 1.0 0.0 10 35 4 11 320 3.00002 0 500 60 1 Package N 0.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Kellogg's, phone: 877-511-5777/web page: www.fafh.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 38000-92562. Nutrition updated May 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

PANCAKE WGRAIN 144CT 1.14Z AJ AP 3 EACH 240 5 6.0 1.0 0.0 10 41 3 10 390 1.43997 0 0 40 1 Each N 0.000 0.000 0.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pinnacle Foods Group Inc., phone: 1-800-432-3102/web page:www.pinnaclefoodscorp.com/foodservice  Manufacturer number: 43582 Nutrition 
updated August 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PANCK WRAP MAPL WGRAIN STIX 56-2.85Z AP 1 EACH 240 7 15.0 4.5 0.0 25 18 2 4 360 1.44 0 0 20 1 Each Y 1.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Ground Pork, Turkey and Textured Vegetable Protein Link: Ground Pork (No More Than 30% Fat), Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Contains 2% or Less of Textured Vegetable Protein Product 
(Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, 
Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin), Salt, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Lactate, Spices, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Sugar, Caramel Color, Sodium Diacetate.   Batter: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, 
Sugar, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or Less Of Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural and Artificial Sweet Maple Flavor (Modified Corn Starch, Acesulfame Potassium, 
Natural Flavoring, Maple Syrup, Caramel Color), Salt, Egg Yolks, Soy Flour, Artificial Flavor.  Fried in Vegetable Oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Eggs. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated January 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PANCK WRAP STIX WGRAIN 48-2.85Z AP 1 EACH 220 8 11.0 3.0 0.0 25 23 1 8 450 1.44 0 0 40 1 each Y 1.000 0.000 1.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Sara Lee, phone:1-888-820-0900. web page: www.saraleefoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 70481. Nutrition updated 
January 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PANCK WRAP TKY WGRAIN MINI 2-5# AP 3 EACH 140 8 6.0 1.5 0.0 25 15 3 4 280 1.08 N/A N/A 0 3 Each Y 1.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 whole grain

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Foster Farms, phone: (800) 344-3116/web site: www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 96169. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PEAS & CARROT 12-2.5# GFS AP 0.67 CUP 60 1.99998 0 0 0 0 9 2.99997 3.99996 60 0.72 4.79997 1500 0 N
Green Peas, Carrots, Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PEAS & CARROT DCD 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 60 3 0 0 0 0 10 4 4 330 1.44 6 4000 20 N
Peas, water, carrots, sugar, salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the 
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PEPPERONI SLCD 14-16/Z 2-5# GFS AP 16 EACH 140 6 13.0 4.0 0.0 30 0 0 0 460 0.36 0 0 0 None Prov N

Pork, Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Natural Flavorings, Oleoresin of Paprika, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Dehydrated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. COMMON 
ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its 
suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PEPPERONI SLCD 16/Z 2-5# HRML AP 16 EACH 140 5 13.0 6.0 0.0 35 0 0 0 470 0.359996 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Hormel Foods, phone: (800) 677-2895/web page: www.hormelfoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 32048. Nutrition updated June 2012. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

PICKLE DILL SLCD HAMB 4-1GAL GFS AP 1 OZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 370 0 0 0 0 N

Cucumbers, water, vinegar, salt, lactic acid, calcium chloride, alum, potassium sorbate (preservative), natural flavors, polysorbate 80, yellow 5, blue 1. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. 
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the 
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PICKLE DILL SLCD HAMB C/C 5GAL AP 7 EACH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 370 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bay Valley Foods, phone: 800-236-1119/web page: www.bayvalleyfoods.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 0952276. Nutrition updated 
January 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PICKLE DILL SLCD SMTH HAMB 5GAL BRICK AP 1 OZ 4 0.099988 0.099988 0 0 0.099988 0.999992 0.400008 0.400008 256 0.169988 N/A 38 11 N

Fresh Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate, Tumeric, Polysorbate 80. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement 
updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PICKLE KOSH DILL SLCD C/C 4-1GAL GFS AP 4 EACH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 220 0 0 0 0 N

Fresh cucumbers, water, vinegar, salt, calcium chloride, natural flavors, garlic oil, polysorbate 80, yellow 5. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PICKLE KOSH DILL SPEAR 5GAL BRICK AP 1 OZ 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256 0 0 0 0 N

Fresh Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate, Tumeric, Polysorbate 80. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement 
updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PICKLE SPEAR 400CT +/-25 5GAL BRICK AP 1 OZ 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.999992 0 0 256 0 0 0 0 N

Fresh Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate, Tumeric, Polysorbate 80. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement 
updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA BEEF FIESTADA 5"WGRAIN 96-5.44Z AP 1 PIECE 360 18 14.0 6.0 0.0 25 41 5 9 780 2.69995 0 500 250 1 Piece (5. Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 51% Whole

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone: 1-877-302-7426. web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 68516. Nutr
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS 16" WGRAIN HAND TOSSED 9CT AP 1 SLICE 340 18 15.0 7.0 0.0 35 36 4 6 670 1.80001 0 400 350 1 Slice (8 c Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78398. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS 16" WGRAIN R/E SLCD 9CT AP 1 SLICE 310 16 13.0 6.0 0.0 30 34 4 5 580 1.80004 0 400 250 1/10 Pizza Y 1.500 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Food Service, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78987. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS 16"WGRAIN R/E 9CT BIG DADDY AP 1 SLICE 390 19 17.0 7.0 0.0 35 43 4 7 730 2.70006 0 500 350 1/8 Pizza Y 2.000 0.000 3.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwanfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78985. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS WDG WGRAIN STFD 72CT MAX AP 1 EACH 290 16 8.0 2.5 0.0 10 38 3 5 600 2.70005 0 500 400 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 >51% who

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: 402-240-4000. web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 12716. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS WDG WGRAIN STFD 96-5.34Z AP 1 EACH 370 17 17.0 8.0 0.0 40 38 4 13 670 1.80007 0 400 350 1  Each (5. Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 >51% who

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone: 1877-302-7426. web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com   Please reference manufacturer number: 76849 Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS WGRAIN PRIMO 16" 9-41.44Z AP 1 SLICE 360 21 16.0 7.0 0.0 35 34 2 9 630 2.69995 0 500 450 1/8 Pizza Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwans, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78637. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS WGRAIN STFD 72-4.84Z MAX AP 1 EACH 330 16 14.0 4.5 0.0 15 35 3 4 820 1.79994 0 300 300 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: (800) 357-6543. web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 7738712671. 
Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS WGRAIN STFD CRST 72-5.46Z AP 1 EACH 360 18 13.0 7.0 0.0 35 44 4 4 640 3.60007 0 500 400 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.500 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: 800-357-6543/web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1627220111. 
Nutrition updated March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA CHS WGRAIN STFD CRST 96-4.5Z AP 1 EACH 300 16 11.0 6.0 0.0 30 35 4 4 600 2.69995 0 400 350 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: 800-357-6543/web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1627220113. 
Nutrition updated March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



PIZZA CHS WGRAIN STFD CRUST 8-12X16 AP 1 SLICE 350 20 11.0 5.0 0.0 25 42 4 5 580 2.69993 3.59996 750 400 1/8th Pizza N 2.000 0.000 2.750 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Bosco's Pizza Co., phone: (586) 756-0100/web page: www.boscospizza.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1462. Nutrition updated June 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA PEPP 16" WGRAIN HAND TOSSED 9CT AP 1 SLICE 350 19 16.0 7.0 0.0 40 35 4 6 780 2.69999 0 400 300 1 Slice (1/8 Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's, phone: (877) 302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78399. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA PEPP 16" WGRAIN R/E 9CT AP 1 SLICE 410 20 18.0 8.0 0.0 40 42 4 6 850 2.69998 0 400 300 1 Slice (5.5 Y 2.000 0.000 3.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 51% whole

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone:1-877-302-7426. web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78986. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA PEPP 16" WGRAIN R/E SLCD 9CT AP 1 SLICE 330 16 15.0 6.0 0.0 30 34 4 5 680 1.79997 0 300 200 1 Slice (10 Y 1.500 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426. web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78998. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA PEPP WDG WGRAIN STFD 72-4.87Z AP 1 EACH 330 17 14.0 4.5 0.0 20 35 3 4 870 1.80005 0 300 250 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 17g WG

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: (800) 357-6543. web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 7738712682. 
Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA PEPP WDG WGRAIN STFD 72CT MAX AP 1 EACH 290 16 9.0 3.0 0.0 15 38 3 4 600 2.70005 0 500 350 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 >51% who

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: 800-888-6807. web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 12717. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA PEPP WDG WGRAIN STFD 96-5.42Z AP 1 PIECE 370 17 18.0 8.0 0.0 45 38 4 13 720 1.80005 0 500 350 1 Piece Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78650. Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA TKY PEPP  WGRAIN STFD 72-5.46Z AP 1 EACH 370 19 13.0 6.0 0.0 35 44 4 4 700 3.60007 0 400 350 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.500 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: 800-357-6543/web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1627220112. 
Nutrition updated March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA TKY PEPP WGRAIN STFD 96-4.5Z AP 1 EACH 300 17 11.0 5.0 0.0 30 35 4 4 650 2.69995 0 400 300 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: 800-357-6543/web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1627220114. 
Nutrition updated March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PIZZA TKYPEPP 3X5 WGRAIN STFD 96CT AP 1 EACH 240 17 8.0 3.5 0.0 20 27 3 3 580 3.06001 0 350 280 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 1.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: ConAgra Frozen Foods, phone: (800) 357-6543, www.conagrafoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 7738712630. Nutrition updated December 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POLLOCK BRD STIX WGRAIN 1Z 2-5# GFS AP 4 EACH 230 15 9.0 1.5 0.0 50 22 3 1 200 1.08002 0 0 20 4 Each Y 2.000 0.000 1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

64.2% alaska pollock; 35.8% batter and breading; whole wheat flour, water, modified corn starch, whole yellow corn meal, contains 2% or less of: enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, 
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, yeast, garlic powder, onion powder, salt, spices, corn syrup solids, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), concentrated lemon 
juice, natural flavor, citric acid. Prefried in canola, cottonseed, and/or soybean oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Fish, Wheat. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2013. The 
ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO FLAT CHIP ORIG 1853 6-4# MCC AP 13 PIECE 130 1.00002 7.99999 1.00002 0 0 15 1.00002 0 510 0 6.00004 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: McCain Foods, phone: 800-767-7377/web page: www.mccainusa.com. Please reference manufacturer number: MCX05006. Nutrition updated July 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO PRLS EXCEL 12-28Z BAMER EP 0.5 CUP 77.9499 1.50001 1.12 0.139973 0.0099506 0 15.47 1.3 0.659951 364.29 0.200009 6.74999 2.01004 7.53001 1/2 Cup Pr N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Basic American Foods, phone: 800-722-2084/web page: www.baf.com.  Manufacturer number: 76468. Nutrition updated August 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

POTATO PRLS NAT MASH 12-12.59Z POTPRLS AP 0.5 CUP 121.49 2.84002 5.25006 3.27002 0.21004 14.84 15.73 1.12006 2.85997 86.89 0.17995 5.95003 217.98 61.8901 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Basic American Foods, phone: 800-722-2084/web page: www.baf.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 10458. Nutrition updated March 
2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO PUFFS TATER TOTS 6-5# LAMB AP 2.7 OZ 160 2.00001 8.00004 2.00001 0 0 19 2.00001 0 300 0.359985 1.19997 0 0 8-9 each (2 N

or ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Lamb Weston, phone:  800-766-7783/web page:www.lambweston.com. Please reference manufacturer number: PP50. Nutrition updated January 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO SHAPE COSMIC CREATIONS 6-4#MCC AP 2.41 OZ 140 2.00002 5.99998 1.00001 0 0 20 2.00002 0 190 0.359992 2.39999 0 0 2.41 oz (~4 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (800) 767-7377/web page: www.mccain4schools.com. Please reference manufacturer number: MCX03936. Nutrition updated 
May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO SMILES 26/#  6-4# OREI AP 4 EACH 130 2.00002 4.49997 0.500004 0 0 20 2.00002 0 180 0.359992 2.39999 0 0 4 each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (800) 767-7377/web page: www.mccain4schools.com. Please reference manufacturer number: OIF03456. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO TATER TOTS 6-5# OREI AP 2.52 OZ 130 2 6 1.00004 0 0 16 2 0 310 0 3.59998 0 0 2.52 oz (~8 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (800) 767-7377/web page: www.mccain4schools.com. Please reference manufacturer number: OIF00215A. Nutrition updated 
May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PRETZEL ROD SFT WHEAT 180-1Z J&J AP 1 EACH 70 2 0.5 0 0 0 14 1 0 65 0.719992 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: J&J Snack Foods, phone: (856) 665-9533/web page: www.jjsnackfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31012. Nutrition 
updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PRETZEL SFT PREBKD WGRAIN 200-1Z J&J AP 1 EACH 70 2 0.5 0 0 0 14 1 0 65 0.719992 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: J & J Snack Foods Corp, phone: (856) 665-9533 / web page: www.jjsnackfoodservice.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 30113. 
Nutrition updated May 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PRETZEL SFT PREBKD WHL WHE 100-2.2Z AP 1 EACH 140 4.99999 0.50003 0 0 0 30 2.99999 0.999998 150 1.79998 1.20001 0 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: J&J Snacks, phone: 800-486-9533, www.jjsnackfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 30110. Nutrition updated December 
2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

PUDDING RTS CHOC FUDG 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 140 2 3.50003 0.499968 0 0 24 1.00006 17.0001 160 0 0 0 60 N

Skim Milk, water, sugar, modified food starch, vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: modified palm oil, soybean oil, canola oil, sunflower oil), dextrose, cocoa (processed with alkali), con
1% or less of the following: salt, sodium stearoyl lactylate, natural and artificial flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2013. The ingredient 
and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

PUDDING RTS MILK CHOC 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 120 1.00006 3.00006 0.499968 0 0 24 1.00006 16 200 0.72 0 0 20 N

Water, sugar, skim milk, modified food starch, dextrose, vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: modified palm oil, soybean oil, canola oil, sunflower oil), cocoa (processed with alkali), 
contains 1% or less of the following: salt, artificial flavor, sodium phosphate, sodium stearoyl lactylate, color added (including yellow 6). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated February 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

QUESADILLA CHIX & MOZZ WGRAIN 96-4.4Z AP 2 PIECE 300 18 12.0 5.0 0.0 45 32 3 2 600 2.7 0 200 200 2-2.2z srvg Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78373. Nutrition 
updated February 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

QUESADILLA CHIX WGRAIN 96-5Z MAX AP 1 EACH 320 18 11.0 2.5 0.0 20 38 4 5 770 2.70001 0 300 200 1 Each (5o Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 >51% who

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra, phone:(800) 888-6807. web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 77387-12700.  Nutrition 
updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

QUESADILLA CHS MOZZ WGRAIN 96-4.4Z AP 2 PIECE 320 18 13.0 6.0 0.0 45 32 3 3 600 2.7 0 300 250 2 Pieces Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 51% Whole

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Food Service, phone: (800) 533-5290 / web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78372. 
Nutrition updated January 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

QUESADILLA CHS WGRAIN 96-5Z MAX AP 1 EACH 330 16 12.0 3.5 0.0 10 40 4 3 830 2.69995 0 300 200 1 Each Y 2.000 0.000 2.000 0.125 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 >51% who

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra, phone:(800) 888-6807/web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 77387-12699.  Nutrition 
updated May 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

RICE BRN & WLD WGRAIN 6-35.8Z UBEN EP 1 CUP 200 6.00004 1.50005 0 N/A 0 41 1.99996 0 450 1.08002 1.20008 100 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Mars Foodservice, phone: (800) 432-2331/web page: www.masterfoodservices.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 02003. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

RICE BRN ASIAN 6-26.4Z UBEN AP 2 OZ 210 4.99998 2.00002 0.500004 0 0 42 2.00002 3.00002 450 0.720024 0 0 20 1/2 Cup Ck N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Mars Foods, phone: 800-432-2331.  Please reference manufacturer number: 45533. Nutrition updated May 2013. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

RICE BRN MEXICAN LO SOD 6-26Z GFS AP .5 CUP 101.39 2.25998 0.82999 0.150011 0 0 21.27 1.19999 0.410018 152.05 0.500005 0.33999 276.04 10.67 N

Long Grain Parboiled Brown Rice, Seasoning Blend [Maltodextrin, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Red & Green Bell Pepper, Garlic), Spice (includes Chile Pepper, Paprika), Salt (includes Sea Salt), 
Yeast Extract, Sugar, Red Beet Powder, Citric Acid, Paprika Extract, Parsley, Contains 2% or Less Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking)]. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated March 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

RICE MEXICAN 6-26Z GFS AP 0.33 CUP 203.34 4.30002 0.57 0.040014 0 0.020007 44.17 1.52999 2.48001 656.47 2.09002 17.23 679.35 0 N

Enriched Long Grain Parboiled Rice (Rice, Iron Phosphate, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, and Folic Acid), Mexican Seasoning [Dehydrated Vegetables (Green & Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Onion, Garlic, 
Chili Pepper), Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Salt, Spice (Includes Paprika), Cayenne Pepper Sauce (Contains Aged Red Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic), Parsley, Citric Acid, 
Soybean Oil, Paprika Extract (color), Modified Food Starch, Contains Less than 2% Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking).  COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
February 2014. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

RICE MEXICAN FIESTA 6-25.9Z UBEN EP 1 CUP 193.71 4.71997 0.84006 0.03003 0 0 42.6701 0.99996 1.77996 818.09 3.68998 18.12 679.95 35.8 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Mars Foodservice, phone: (800) 432-2331/web page: www.masterfoodservices.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 03309. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

RICE MIX LONG GRAIN & WLD 6-36Z GFS AP 0.33 CUP 203.64 4.99001 0.509979 0.040014 0.009975 0 43.84 1.46 1.71997 632.78 2.16999 3.01997 175.66 19.59 N

Rice Blend [Enriched Long Grain Parboiled Rice (Rice, Iron Phosphate, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Folic Acid), Wild Rice], Seasoning Blend [Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, 
Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic, Tomato, Carrot), Parsley, Salt, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Potassium Chloride, Spice, Natural Flavor, Yeast Extract, Safflower Oil, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium 
Guanylate, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking)].  COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2014. The 
ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

RICE STIR FRIED ASIAN 6-33.6Z UBEN AP 1 CUP 200 5 1 0 0 0 44 1 2 560 1.8 2.4 0 40 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Uncle Ben's, phone: (800) 432-2331 /web page: www.masterfoodservices.com Please reference manufacturer number: 03104. Nutrition updated 
October 2011. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

ROLL DNNR WHT WGRAIN 1.2Z 12-12CT AP 1 EACH 90 4.00001 0.999985 0 0 0 19 2.00001 2.99999 170 0.719985 0 0 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ralcorp-Bun Basket, phone: 616-531-2867. Please reference manufacturer number: 003376501906. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

ROLL YEAST DNNR WGRAIN 435-1.1Z AP 1 EACH 90 2.99999 0.999998 0 0 0 16 2 4.99999 75 0.720006 0 0 0 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bake Crafters, phone: 423-396-3392/web page: www.bakecrafters.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 9613. Nutrition updated August 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

ROUND BKFST UBR 140-2.5Z RICH AP 1 EACH 250 5.00001 7.00003 2.00002 0 5.00001 43 6.26997 17 210 0.610024 0 8.52998 29.48 1 Each (ba N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Rich's Products, phone: (800) 356-7094/web page: www.richfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 07816. Nutrition updated 
September 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



ROUND BKFST UBR BLUEB 140-2.5Z RICH AP 1 EACH 247.668 4.8832 5.36514 0.99932 0.0779611 6.57708 44.934 6.56291 17.7751 216.151 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 Each (ba N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Rich's Foodservice, phone: 800-356-7094/web page: www.richfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 09431. Nutrition updated 
November 2011. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

ROUND BKFST UBR IW 126-2.2Z RICH AP 1 EACH 270 4.99999 7.99998 2.99999 0 4.99999 43 6.03998 18 210 1.90997 0.009982 14.73 32.51 1 Each (bk N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Rich's Foodservice, phone: (800) 356-7094/web page: www.richfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 08733  Nutrition updated 
April 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

ROUND BKFST UBR SUNBERRY 140-2.5Z AP 1 EACH 240 5 5 1.00003 0 5 44 6.49997 18 210 1.32002 0.0900097 194.73 21.55 1 Each (ba N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Rich's Foodservice, phone: 800-356-7094/web page: www.richfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 09858. Nutrition updated 
September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SALAD POT RED CHUNKY 2-5# GFS AP 0.5 CUP 300 2.00004 23 3.5 0 10.0001 21 2.00004 3.99994 250 0.72002 17.9999 0 20 N

potatoes, salad dressing  (soybean oil, water, distilled vinegar, egg yolks [egg yolks, salt], sugar, mustard [distilled vinegar, mustard seed, salt, spice], salt, modified corn starch, whey protein concentrate 
[milk], guar gum, xanthan gum, locust bean gum, color [propylene glycol, polysorbate 80, turmeric, annatto, potassium hydroxide]), water, onions, distilled vinegar, sugar, potato flakes (potatoes, 
monoglycerides, sodium acid pyrophosphate, citric acid, sodium bisulfite, bha), salt, potassium sorbate (to retard spoilage), garlic powder, spice, xanthan gum. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EG
MILK. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming 
the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SALAD POT REDSKIN LOADED 2-5# GFS AP 0.5 CUP 290 3.00006 22 4.50002 0 30 17.9999 2.00004 3.00006 680 0.72002 21 200 20 N

POTATOES, MAYONNAISE (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolks [Egg Yolks, Salt], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Mustard [Distilled Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Spices], Water, Salt), CULTURED 
SOUR CREAM (Pasteurized Cultured Cream, Milk Solids Nonfat, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum), SCALLIONS, BACON 
PIECES (Smoke Flavor Added Fully Cooked, Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate [made from sugar], Sodium Nitrite, Smoke Flavor. May contain Dextrose, 
Potassium Chloride), SALT, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, POTASSIUM SORBATE (To Retard Spoilage), SUGAR, SPICE, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: DAIRY, EGG. Nutrition 
and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SALSA MILD CHNKY 4-1GAL GFS AP 2 TBSP 8.13 0.354 0.036 0.009 0 0 1.878 0.525 1.089 174.174 0.168 6.771 154.863 4.896 N

Diced tomatoes in juice, tomato puree (water, tomato paste), jalapeno peppers, onions, salt, distilled white vinegar, dried onions, garlic powder, dehydrated cilantro, citric acid, natural flavoring. COMMON 
ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its 
suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SALSA MILD THICK & CHNKY 4-1GAL PACE AP 2 TBSP 9.99999 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.99999 2.00001 230 0 0 100 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Campbells Foodservice, phone: 800-879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 14070. Nutrition updated May 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE BBQ 4-1GAL GFS AP 2 TBSP 60 0.2664 0.0972 0.0108 0 0 14.22 0.3384 7.812 444.744 0 0 168.264 0 N

WATER, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MOLASSES, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PREPARED MUSTARD (WATER, 
VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, ONION*, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE 
(AS PRESERVATIVES), PAPRIKA, GARLIC*.  *DEHYDRATED COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE BBQ DIP CUP 100-1Z GFS AP 1 EACH 50 0 0.5 0 0 0 11 0 10 240 0.36001 1.20001 100 0 N

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Molasses, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Natural Smoke Flavor, Spices, 
Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate (preservative) and Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient 
statement updated April 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with 
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE BBQ LO SOD DIP CUP 100-1Z AP 1 EACH 60 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 9.00001 120 0 1.2 100 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Diamond Crystal, phone: 800-654-5115.  Please reference manufacturer number: 70809. Nutrition updated April 2013. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

SAUCE BBQ SMOKY 4-1GAL CATL AP 2 TBSP 40 0 0 0 0 0 9 2.00002 6.00001 520 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: French's Foodservice, phone: 1-800-442-4733/web page: www.frenchsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 4150005309. 
Nutrition updated October 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE CHS CHED MILD 6-10 MI PUEBLO AP 0.25 CUP 60 0 4.99999 0.50003 0 0 4.99999 0 0.999998 370 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bay Valley Foods, phone: (800) 236-1119  /web page: www.bayvalleyfoods.com Please reference manufacturer number: 789-7169-1515 Nutrition 
updated July 2011. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE CHS CHED MILD 6-10 THNKU AP 0.25 CUP 60 0.999998 3.99999 0.999998 0 0 4.99999 0 2 510 0 0 0 40 1/4 Cup N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Bay Valley Foods, phone: (800) 236-1119. Manufacturer number: 79871260864. Nutrition updated November 2012. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
label of the product.

SAUCE HNY MSTRD CUP 120-1Z MARZ AP 1 OZ 45 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 150 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact Marzetti at 1-800-999-1835/ www.marzettifoodservice.com  Please reference Product number: 82828. Nutrition updated March 2014. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE HNY MSTRD DIP CUP 100-1Z GFS AP 1 EACH 140 0 13 2 0 10 6 0 6 220 0 0 0 0 N

Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Honey, Water, Mustard (Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika), Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium 
Sorbate (preservatives), Paprika, Extractive of Turmeric, Turmeric, Spices, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement 
updated April 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE MARINARA DIPN CUP 60-2Z HNZ AP 1 EACH 45 1.00001 1.00001 0 0 0 7 2.00002 3.99997 230 0.720024 18 300 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: H.J. Heinz, phone: 412-237-5757 /web page: www.heinzportioncontrol.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 529300. Nutrition updated April 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE MARINARA DIPN CUP 96-2Z REDG AP 0.25 CUP 25 1.00001 0 0 0 0 5.99999 1.00001 3.99997 230 0.720024 3.00002 250 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Red Gold Inc., phone: 765-754-7527/web page: www.redgold.com. Please reference manufacturer number: REDNA2Z96. Nutrition updated July 
2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE SPAGHETTI 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 80 3.00006 0 0 0 0 14 3.00006 6 500 1.08006 9.00006 750 20 N

Tomato concentrate (water, tomato paste),corn syrup, spiced, salt, citric acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE SPAGHETTI NO SLT ADD 6-10 ANGM AP 0.5 CUP 60 2 0 0 0 0 12 3 6 30 0.51 3.17 1083 65 1/2 Cup (12 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Food Sales, phone:  (800) 357-6543 /web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 2700042204 
Nutrition updated March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE SWEET & SOUR DIP CUP 100-1Z GFS AP 1 EACH 45 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 10 120 0 0 0 0 N

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Vinegar, Modified Food Starch, Relish (Pickles, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Chloride, 
Polysorbate 80, Sodium Benzoate, Turmeric, Blue #1), Pineapple Concentrate, Salt, Apricot Puree, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum, Red Bell Pepper, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (as 
preservatives), Green Bell Pepper Concentrate, Red Bell Pepper Concentrate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2013. The ingredient and 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE SWT & SOUR IND 200-.75Z KRFT AP 1 EACH 35 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 7.00001 80 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Kraft Foodservice, phone: 1-800-537-9338. webpage: http://www.kraftfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 66580.  Updated December 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE TACO MILD PKT 200-9GM GFS AP 1 EACH 5 0 0 0.0009 0 0 0.999999 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 N

Water, Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spices (Including Chili Pepper), Sugar, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (as 
preservatives), Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013.  The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE TACO MILD PKT 200-9GM HNZ AP 1 EACH 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.999999 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Heinz/Portion Pac, 412-237-5757, www.portionpac.com.  Manufacturer number: 532400. Nutrition updated October 2012. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

SAUCE TARTAR PKT 200-12GM GFS AP 1 EACH 42.516 0.072 3.6 0.564 0.024 3.444 2.544 0.048 2.052 100.692 0.024 0.012 4.464 1.992 N

Soybean Oil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Relish (Pickles, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Minced Onion, Salt, Sugar, Red Bell Pepper, Xanthan Gum, Alum, Natural 
Spice Flavors, Polysorbate 80), Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spice, Xanthan Gum, Onion Powder, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Natural Flavor, 
Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

SAUCE TARTAR PKT 200-12GM HNZ AP 1 EACH 60 0 6 0.999996 N/A 5 0.999996 0 0.999996 100 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Heinz/Portion Pac Inc., Phone: (800) 255-5750/web page: www.portionpac.com. Manufacturer number:  531600. Nutrition updated January 2014. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE TOMATO 6-10 HUNT AP 0.25 CUP 20 0 0 0 N/A 0 3.99999 0.999998 2 410 0 2.40002 200 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Conagra Food Sales Inc., phone: 800-266-2472. webpage: www.conagrafoods.com. Manufacturer number: 002700039061. Nutrition updated June 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUCE TOMATO MW 6-10 GFS AP 0.25 CUP 20 0 0 0 0 0 4.99999 0.999973 2.99998 280 0.719983 2.39998 500 0 N

Tomato Concentrate, (Water, Tomato Paste), Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated 
October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUSAGE PTY CKD CN 1.5Z 10# JDF AP 1 EACH 180 6 17.0 6.0 0.0 30 1 0 0 280 0.359982 0 0 0 2 Each Y 1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Jones Dairy Farms, phone: (920) 563-2431. web page: www.jonesdairyfarm.com. Manufacturer number: 018753. Nutrition updated December 20
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

SAUSAGE PTY LO SOD CKD 80-2Z JDF AP 1 EACH 230 7 22.0 7.0 0.0 40 1 0 0 170 0.719992 0 0 0 1 Each Y 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Jones Dairy Farm, phone: 800-563-1004. Website: www.Jonesdairyfarm.com Please reference manufacturer number: 18717. Nutrition updated 
December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SHELL TACO CORN WGRAIN 5" 8-25CT GFS AP 3 EACH 150 2 6 2 0 0 21 2 0 0 0.72 0 0 20 3 Each N

Whole Grain Corn, Water, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Corn Oil, Palm Oil), contains 2% or less of: Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Lime. 
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2012.  The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to 
GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SHELL TACO YEL JUMBO 8-25CT MISSFD AP 2 EACH 200 2.99998 8.99999 2.99998 0 0 28 2.99998 0 0 1.07999 0 0 20 2 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Mission Foods, phone: 800-530-8226/web page: www.missionfoodsfsc.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 10112. Nutrition updated 
March 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SHORTENING LIQ CANOLA CLR FRY 35# AP 1 TBSP 120 0 14 1.00001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

Canola Oil with Dimethylpolysiloxane added as an anti-foaming agent. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

SHORTENING LIQ CANOLA CLR NT 35# GFS AP 1 TBSP 120 0 14 1.00001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

High Oleic Canola Oil with TBHQ and Citric Acid added to preserve freshness and Dimethylpolysiloxane added as an anti-foaming agent. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and 
Ingredient statement updated July 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SLUSHIE BL RASP/LEM 84CT SIDEKICKS AP 1 EACH 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 19.0001 45 0.359993 60 1000 80 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ridgefield's Brand Corporation, phone: 1-800-800-2269/web page: www.ridgefields.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 2009. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SLUSHIE STRAWB-KW 84-4.4FLZ SIDEKICKS AP 4.4 FL OZ 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 19 45 0.35997 59.9999 1000 80 1 each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ridgefield's Brand Corporation, phone: 1-800-800-2269/web page: www.ridgefields.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 2014. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



SLUSHIE STRAWB-MANG 84-4.4FLZ SIDEKIC AP 4.4 FL OZ 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 19 45 0.35997 59.9999 1000 80 1 each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ridgefield's Brand Corporation, phone: 1-800-800-2269/web page: www.ridgefields.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 2015. Nutrition 
updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SNACK FRT ROLLUP HOT 96-.5Z GENM AP 1 EACH 45 0 1.00001 0 0 0 11 2 4 55 N/A N/A N/A N/A None Avail N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills Foodservice, phone: (800) 767-3660/web page: www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 
001600011566. Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals 
with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SORBET CUP STRAWB/KIWI 96-4.4FLZ AP 1 EACH 70 0 0 0 0 0 18 2.99994 15 4.99999 0.359993 60 0 60 1 Each N

  For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: J&J Snack Foods, phone:(856) 665-9533/web page: www.jjsnackfoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number:   48445 Nutrition 
updated May 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SOUP CRM OF CHIX 12-5 CAMP EP 1 CUP 110 2.99995 6.00013 2.00004 N/A 9.99998 9.99998 2.00004 0.999903 930 0 0 300 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Campbell Foodservice, phone: (800) 879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 1036. Nutrition 
updated June 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SOUP CRM OF CHIX 12-5 HLTHYREQ EP 1 CUP 70 2.00007 2.00007 0.99992 N/A 15 12 0 2.00007 480 0 0 500 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Campbell Foodservice, phone: (800) 879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 5100004143. 
Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SOUP CRM OF CHIX 12-5 HNZ EP 1 CUP 100 2.00009 4.50001 1.50001 0 9.99996 12 0 2.00009 830 0.36002 0 100 19.9999 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: H.J, Heinz Co., phone: 800.457.5727 /web page www.heinzfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 434400. Nutrition updated April 2013. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

SOUP TOM SMRT LDL 12-51Z HNZ AP .5 CUP 90.3804 1.968 0.0984 0.0369 0 0.1968 20.2827 0.369 12.0663 400 0.5535 96 300 14.9199 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Heinz, phone: 1 (800) 255-5750  webpage: http://www.heinzfoodservice.com/. Please reference manufacturer number: 357160 Nutrition updated 
March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SOUP TOMATO 12-5 HNZ EP 1 CUP 90.0001 2.00009 0 0 0 0 19.9999 0 11.0001 690 0.72004 96.0001 300 19.9999 1 Cup Prpd N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: H.J, Heinz Co., phone: (800)457-5727. webpage: http://www.heinzfoodservice.com/.Manufacturer number: 414400. Nutrition updated February 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SOUP TOMATO LO SOD RTS 12-5 CAMP AP 1 CUP 120 3 3 1.99992 0 10.0001 21 4.00008 13.0001 79.9999 1.08 4.8 400 40.0001 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Campbells Foodservice, phone: 800-879-7687/web page: www.campbellfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 01718. Nutrition updated May 
2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the 
ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

STIR FRY KIT CHIX TERYK 240-2.8Z MINH AP 1 EACH 140 15 4.5 1.5 0.0 65 8 0 7 290 1.08001 0 0 0 2z Chix + . Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwans Foodservice, phone: 877-302-7426/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 69018. Nutrition 
updated November 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies 
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

STIR FRY KIT ORANGE CHIX 6-7# MINH AP 2.8 OZ 170 14 7.0 1.5 0.0 60 11 0 7 180 0.720006 0 0 0 2.8 oz svg Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Food Service, phone: (800) 533-5290/web page: www.schwansfoodservice.com  Please reference manufacturer number: 69020 Nutrition 
updated March 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

STIR FRY KIT TANGR CHIX 6-7.2# AP 3.9 OZ 190 14 4.0 1.0 0.0 45 25 2 13 380 1.44001 0 0 0 3.9 Oz Srv N 2.000 0.000 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Asian Food Solutions Inc, email: info@asianfoodsolutions.com/web page: www.asianfoodsolutions.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 
72001. Nutrition updated February 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe 
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

STIR FRY KIT TERYK CHIX 6-7.15# AP 2.8 OZ 146 15 2.5 1.0 0.0 55 14 0 14 410 1.08 0 100 20 1 Serving Y 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Asian Food Solutions, web page: www.asianfoodsolutions.com  Please reference manufacturer number: 73001. Nutrition updated December 2013. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

STRAWBERRY WHL IQF 4-5# GFS AP 1 CUP 50 1.00002 0 0 0 0 13 3.00006 5.99998 0 1.07996 59.9999 0 20 N
Strawberries. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information 
provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SUGAR CANE GRANUL 25# GFS AP 1 TSP 15 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 N
Cane Sugar. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information 
provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SUGAR CANE GRANUL 50# GFS AP 1 TSP 15 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 N
Granulated cane sugar. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SUGAR CANE GRANUL XTRA FINE 50# GFS AP 1 TSP 15 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 N
Sugar. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided 
to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SYRUP PANCK CUP 200-1.5Z GFS AP 1 EACH 120 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 N

Corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, water, caramel color, potassium sorbate as a preservative, citric acid, natural and artificial maple flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and 
Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, 
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SYRUP PANCK MAPL 100-1.5Z MADEIRA FRM AP 1 EACH 120 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Heinz/Portion Pac, phone: 800-255-5750. Manufacturer number: 0013960. Nutrition updated November 2013. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

TACO FILLING BEEF 4-5# JTM AP 1.94 OZ 108 8 8.0 3.0 0.0 20 3 1 1 350 1.00001 2.99997 372 24 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: JTM Food Group Inc., phone: 800-626-2308/web page: www.jtmfoodgroup.com.  Manufacturer number: 42010. Nutrition updated January 2014. 
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingred
information on the actual label of the product.

TACO SNAX WGRAIN 288-1.36Z MAX AP 3 PIECE 240 4 8.0 2.5 0.0 10 29 4 1 600 2.7 0 99.9999 200 3 piece (4.0 Y 2.000 0.000 1.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra Foodservice, phone: (800) 357-6543.web page: www.conagrafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 77387-12714. 
Nutrition updated December 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

TEA BAG ICED (1Z=1GAL) 96-1Z GFS EP 8 FLOZ 2.26 0 0 0.00452 N/A 0 0.678 0 0 6.78 0.0452 0 0 0 N
Orange pekoe and pekoe cut black tea. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects 
the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

TEA BAG ICED DECAF 48CT 1Z GFS AP 1 CUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

Naturally decaffeinated orange pekoe and pekoe cut black tea. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated May 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

TEA ICED PEACH ON THE GO 4-30 CRYSLT AP 0.4 PACKA5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Kraft Foodservice, phone: 1-800-537-9338, http://www.kraftfoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 00797.  Nutrition updated January 2014. The 
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient 
information on the actual label of the product.

TOMATO CRSHD MW 6-10 GFS AP 0.25 CUP 30 0.999973 0 0 0 0 6.00002 0.999973 2.99998 180 1.08 4.80003 750 0 N

Tomato concentrate (water, tomato paste), salt, citric acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

TOMATO CRSHD NO SALT 6-10 ANGM AP 0.5 CUP 40.0001 2.00001 0 0 0 0 8.99998 2.99995 4.99996 40.0001 1.08005 8.99998 300 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Conagra, phone:(800) 357-6543/web page:  www.conagrafoodservice.com Please reference manufacturer number: 2700038062 Nutrition updated 
September 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

TOMATO DCD I/JCE MW 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 24.5388 1.1011 0 0 0 0 4.8037 1.1737 3.0734 210 0.71995 8.99998 750 40.0001 N

Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual 
of the product.

TOMATO DCD IN JCE 6-10 ANGM AP .5 CUP 25.0001 0.999944 0 0 0 0 6.00003 0.999944 2.99995 360 0 18 300 40.0001 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: ConAgra Food Sales, Inc. at phone: 800-357-6543  Manufacturer number: 37854 Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

TOMATO DCD PETITE 6-10 GFS AP 0.5 CUP 25.0001 0.999944 0 0 0 0 4.99996 0.999944 2.99995 210 0.71995 8.99998 750 40.0001 N

Tomatoes, tomato juice, salt, citric acid, calcium chloride. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

TOMATO PASTE 6-10 BONTA AP 2 TBSP 30.1172 0.9078 0.1326 0.0204 0 0 6.1302 1.0676 0.5338 23.6742 0.5168 2.8254 325.815 9.4758 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Heinz-Escalon, phone: 209-838-7341.  Manufacturer number: 7848530510. Nutrition updated February 2012. The nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

TOMATO PASTE CALIF 26% 6-10 GFS AP 2 TBSP 33 2 0 0 0 0 6.006 0.999999 3.003 20 0.726 6.006 499.95 0 N
Tomatoes or tomato pulp, citric acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the 
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

TORTILLA FLOUR ULTRGR 6" 30-12CT AP 1 EACH 90 2.00001 2.49999 1.5 0 0 15 2.00001 0.99999 75 0.72 0 0 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Azteca Foods, phone: (800) 475-7997/web page: www.aztecafoods.com/email: info@aztecafoods.com.  Please reference manufacturer number: 
06109. Nutrition updated April 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

TORTILLA FLOUR ULTRGR 8" 18-12CT AP 1 EACH 110 2.99999 2.99999 1.50001 0 0 19 2.00002 1.00001 95 1.08 0 0 20 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Azteca Foods, phone: (800) 475-7997/email: info@aztecafoods.com/web page: www.aztecafoods.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 
06209. Nutrition updated June 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

TORTILLA WGRAIN 10" PRSD 12-12CT AP 1 EACH 170 4.99999 3.50002 0.999998 0 0 30 2.99999 2 300 1.79998 0 0 150 1 Each N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Mission Foods, phone: 800-530-8226/web page: www.missionfoodsfsc.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 28464. Nutrition updated 
December 2012. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

TUNA CHNK LT IN WTR 6-66.5Z KE EP 3 OZ 99 22 0.5 0.0 N/A 25 0 0 0 290 1.30127 0 48.4785 9.3555 N

Light Tuna, Water, Vegetable Broth, Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Fish, Soy. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

TUNA CHUNK LT POUCH 6-43Z KE AP 2 OZ 60 13 0.5 0.0 0.0 30 0 0 0 310 0.360024 0 0 0 N

Tuna, Water, Vegetable Broth and Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: FISH, SOY. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013 . The ingredient and nutrition information provided here 
reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the 
product.

VEG BLND ASIAN 6-4# FLAVRPAC AP 1 CUP 25 1.00001 0 0 0 0 4.00003 1.00001 2.00002 10 0 18 0 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Norpac Foods phone: (503)769-2101. web page: www.norpac.com.  Manufacturer number: 03036. Nutrition updated June 2013. The nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

VEG BLND ORIENTAL 30# GFS AP 1 CUP 35 0.99997 0 0 0 0 5.00004 2.00004 2.00004 15 0 1.20004 100 200 N

Green Beans, Broccoli, Onions, Mushrooms, Red Peppers. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

VEG BLND STIR FRY 12-2# GFS AP 0.75 CUP 35 1.99997 0 0 0 0 5.00004 1.99997 1.99997 20 0.359975 18 200 20 N

Broccoli, Sugar Snap Peas, Bean Sprouts, Water Chestnuts, Red Peppers. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The ingredient and nutrition 
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information 
on the actual label of the product.

VEG BLND STIR FRY 6-2# LACHY AP 0.5 CUP 35 3 0 0 0 0 5.99999 0.999999 2 45 0.359996 24 500 20 N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Conagra Food Sales Inc., phone:  (800) 357-6543. www.conagrafoodservice.com.  Manufacturer number: 002700053983. Nutrition updated 
December 2013 The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should 
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

WATER BERRY FLVRD 24-500ML PROPL AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153.333 N/A 24 N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Pepsico (Quaker Food & Beverage), phone: 1-877-3-Propel/web page: http://propelwater.com/products.html. Please reference manufacturer number: 
00169. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



WATER GRAPE 4-6CT 16FLZ FRT2O AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A 65.0002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sunny Delight Beverage Co, phone: 1.866.260.0398/ web page: www.fruit2o.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 23228. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

WATER LEM 24-500ML PROPL AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 0 106.667 N/A 24 N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Pepsico (Quaker Food & Beverage), phone: 1-877-3-Propel/web page: http://propelwater.com/products.html. Please reference manufacturer number: 
00167. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

WATER LEM SPRNG 4-6CT FRT2O AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A 65.0002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sunny Delight Beverage Co, phone: 1.866.260.0398/ web page: www.fruit2o.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 23241. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

WATER PEACH 16FLZ 4-6CT FRT2O AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A 65.0002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sunny Delight Beverage Co, phone: 1.866.260.0398/ web page: www.fruit2o.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 23229. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

WATER RASPB SPRNG 4-6CT 16Z FRT2O AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A 65.0002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sunny Delight Beverage Co, phone: 1.866.260.0398/ web page: www.fruit2o.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 23245. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

WATER SPRNG 35-16.9FLZ ABSOP AP 1 EACH 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0 0.550151 N/A N/A N/A 0.649997 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Absopure, phone: 800-422-7678. web page: www.absopure.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 600312. NC 09. The nutrition information 
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the 
actual label of the product.

WATER SPRNG ALPIN 28-8FLZ CRYSTL AP 1 CUP 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Crystal Geyser Water, phone: 800-443-9737.  Please reference manufacturer number: 0-75140-28508-2. NC 12. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

WATER SPRNG ALPIN 35-16.9FLZ CRYSTL AP 1 CUP 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Crystal Geyser Water, phone: 800-443-9737.  Please reference manufacturer number: 0-75140-35001-8. NC 12. The nutrition information provided 
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of 
the product.

WATER STRAWB KIWI 24-500ML PROPL AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153.333 N/A 24 N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Pepsico (Quaker Food & Beverage), phone: 1-877-3-Propel/web page: http://propelwater.com/products.html. Please reference manufacturer number: 
00171. Nutrition updated June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food 
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

WATER STRAWB SPRNG 4-6CT 16Z FRT2O AP 16 FLOZ 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A 65.0002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sunny Delight Beverage Co, phone: 1.866.260.0398/ web page: www.fruit2o.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 23244. Nutrition updated 
June 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm 
the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

YOGURT CUP VANILLA L/F 48-4FLZ LNCHMCH AP 1 EACH 120 4 2 1.00004 0 10 22 0 17 70 0 0 300 150 N
For ingredient or allergen information please contact Country Fresh at 800-395-7004.  Product number: 20181. Nutrition updated May 2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current 
information provided to GFS by its suppliers.  Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.


